by | % FAS
LR EREIRAE
ZHEILAMG LIMMNA] FLUE TECHMNOLDGY CO, LTD
FH/Mob: 15805742117

BiE Tel: 0577-86172117

BiFE/E-mail: zjlinnaif@cnlinnai.com

b/ Add : TR AR M S s =350

Mo, 358 L Zhai 3 Reed, Longwan Distad, Vienzhou, Zhegang

£ *
LSitiiR e S8R ATE
SHAMGHA] LIMRMAI FLUID EQUIPMENT CO. LTD
58/ /Fax; 0577-86178163
BR$8/E-mail: shiinnai@cnlinnai.com
Heib/Add: EiEmEERFELEMES
4488 Xinfeng Road, Feng<an Distict, Shanghai

wiww.cnlinnal.com

BRE =K T A HISEH

FROFESSIONAL HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING MANUFACTURER




ABOUT US

Zheflang Linnai Fiuid Technology Co. Lid. & an innovative fiukd technology enterpriss. many years adhering to the ‘quality as the root, senice
crigntadWith innovation as the wing, Integrity as the basis of "proaduction managemeant business philosophy.” The foctory |s ocated In Longwar
Déstrict Wenzhou, the caplal of stalniess steel and the Shanghal office e located In Fengxian District, the commerciol capital of ShanghalThere

are more thon dozens of employeses, with sophisticated machining squipment ond testing means. so thot the product foctory poss rate

raciches 100%, better guarantese the product qually and purchose experience, ond strive to solwe the customears pain points and difficulties

The company is deeply engaged In the design, development ond production of hydroulic joints, transition joints, hose joints, industrial joints,
hydraullc. hose cssembly, metal hose assembly, etc. with many years of Industny ecpereance.Froducts are widely used In engineering
midchineryship constructionocadn enginesring, aemm:spoce patrochemical, paper Industry, food and pharmoaceutical new ensigy,

samiconductor and o on

linnal with moture technoiogy ond cdvanced monogement concepts, o bring you quality ossuronce, ofter-soles pecce of mind, hoppy

sarviceXing In cuallty, loyal to customars, s our consigtent purposs, heort sanice |5 our congistent styls, customsr satisfaction is our orectast

wishuin the future we Wil continue o cooperdte wholkahedrtedly with new and o customers o creats Briliant future

www.onlinnai.com

PROFESSIONAL
PRODUCTION OF
FLUID CONNECTORS

X F#&Ai

A LA IR A TR — R AR, S58
T LREUR, BERA; LI, WEhE ErrE
HUEIRE, T EETREZRNTESE, HEhEit
EETELsSHETHEEE, MERLL+#A, HHEHRED
I TisEkailFR, #ad SEedso0s, B
B T R R TR ORISR AR, SRTTEESL T E A ORERRED
M,

AEESHTERI R E R EEL. SRS Rk T
g, BERECH. TENECHS, BEsSETlER.
FRCZAATIER, aERE. SF TR hEhE 4
el EET. REHY. MR 5.

AR RIS e T, S EENE, &5
gosly, EEAUEER, NTRE 8TFEFP, BEENSHI—R
R, RBLEFRERIT—SFR, BFREERRIERICLE,
%5, BiS—MeHESIREEF RS, STaNRe,

O 7
@%Eﬁ”—? T S AN |

@ o7 ik




RI=35| MODEL INDEX

R &5

ISN—E @S REaE

P2

25N B R i
P12

Bt b e B

) SPORSREEENE ASHMZ W Wi KE RiZEEREHERE
P13 P13 P14
RIGSERSRREE RisAEHSEENE
P14 P15
T—
. N =3
A7 RS REMEES EELNE
P15 PFiB P18
o d‘f@
e BEA 10411Y 20411%-T PO441Y-T 10411Y 10611Y 20511Y-T
P17 P18 Pig P2a P21 Faz
{7 %
20541Y-T 20581Y-T
IE P23 P24
ﬂéﬂ EFWEE0° B it R
E wH 12611Y 22611Y 22641Y zzﬁqw
P25 P25 P26
-~
~
EMIICEH [fﬁ@ @‘ﬁ %
T4 B T et
167T11Y 26711 2ETATY 28701Y
P27 P27 P28
- - Aura o m
SAERZEN L] i . il 4
BT3Y R7341Y B7301Y 8761 1Y BTEI1Y BTE41Y
Fao P29 P30 P30 P31 P31
00110-A ao1in 000 00210 03310 Q0400
E P32 Paz P31 P34 P34
.H- 1]
) M [ | | | |
DoE21 o400 ooTFD
P35 P35 F35 Paﬁ P

=
M=359|] MODEL INDEX @
LINNAI
—] H_
LS T E ﬁ 5 g g
1m0an 20211 20241 202491
Pa7 Pag Pag P40
et RO T W @ g
20111 20141 2019
P41 P4z P43
LETy wE E E g g
10711 20711 20741
Pd4 P45 P46
e mamired W % %‘j @ ﬁ
BEH 10411 20411 20481
PaT P48 P49 P50
BE 10511 zu511 0541 20591
P51 Pa3 P54
+EAHE ! ﬂ
2 50011
*,'5 P&s PSE Pﬁ?
== F-3- 10 E
i 13011-5P
Psa
D T R E g ﬁ 53 g g
22111 22141 2210 22';1‘1 22241 22201
PEG =] P& PiE3 PaE3
xrano e | OgmD) Geo Gem & £
s
' 12511 1215111‘. 22E11 22641 22‘591!
PET
ZEEANEE gﬁﬁﬁfl Eﬁﬁf]
I
226110 22611D-5M 22B81K
PEQ FED P70
e L eT
Wy L
S BUICHQTS B % w &
= 18711 28711 26741 28T
P71 P72 P73 P74




RI=35| MODEL INDEX

L]

MODEL INDEX @

EWNCEETS" @&

mINA

Mo P

267110 26T11D-5M

Paz Paz2

ZETO1K
P75 P75 P76
* HSAESL 90" % ﬁ
foclal 27811 27891
P76 P77
£ MORFSHR &L m W ig
W
24211 24241 24291
P78 P79 Pa0
SAE 282 % 3 Ei g JE
B7T311 B7T34d1 BT
P81 Pa1 Paz
SAEZZEBEN E E ﬁ
*1]_75 BTB11 B7B41 B7ED
PR3 PB4 Pa4d
| Exzamese $ =
e 29611 29541 20691
P85 PBE Pas
R k2 A =l
P77
eERL s E m
70011 700M 72011
PE7 Pa7 Pag
RAWERE 0011 90012
Paa Pa9
i'] %M E % ﬁ Eﬁﬁ
P:J 20613-W 22643 W 22693-W 15613
PoO Poo PO Pod
Py
Iy 2 N JICHE 5 740
? & 2B713-W 26793-W

LINNAI
—] H H
LEME2e # % % > g
& HE R
20513-W 20543-W 20583-W
iu paa Pa3 Pa3
E avaia B7813 A7343 87383 BTE43 B7643
-+~ Po4 Pod Pas Pag PaE Pa6
TN
: i nEE e m
0013
Pa7
ﬁ 13010-5P 18810 126810 22810
Fa7 Pa7 FOg [2=1]
)\ WAE
oS o s
I
16710 26710
Pag 2474 ]




BESE S HOSE ASSEMBLY
LINNAI

RESRITERS

BE MR E

...........................................
PR A [ERY LB

L ] R A W —

e
B i |

WEET, EERESEBIE. &30, #k2, ERmMEMM. BA1SEL2MLIAR, WkifE,
THURECHATLREEE, BRPETLUTA,

HEEANITERSE TR ERT:

/ X X / +RS
¥ 31 H‘.EJ Lii ok 3
BioHs RS HAE
HERE (SEHREE ) Sh
e

1781 : 22641-08-08/22691-12-0BX1TOBX 1000VI0/SSX+RS;

HERERA. AATHTAERIPEN, IRSPXENFTEEFRS.
iTEERp2: Sk 58LeEEN, RiF—TEEnKS.,

22691-08-08X1T08X1000V90

01

A EEE B HOSE ASSEMBLY

DEBRKEMNE

HEEARELLA LTRSS ELS O AR ERTHE, NTER,

A CE

B ==1E

B it TP e B B 2 O

EHRLINEZ
; gk v
_Length over nipplesend |
; g-— e e
!

RELEKEAE

S R ee—
d

mm
MR e THafREREEAKELE
] ]
=25 25< Mg =50 =50
ot +7mm +12mm
=830 —3mm —4mm +25mm
+12mm +20mm ~Gmm
B30</B AL 1 < 1250 e —6mm
+20mm +25mm
1250< 48 L 1< B < 2500 Rt ~6mm
. +1.5%,
2500< 2 ft 1< & = 8000 ~0.5%
+3%
8000 T

02



@ HESE S HOSE ASSEMBLY HMERE S HOSE ASSEMBLY
LINNAI
B B Rk R BT SR L0 SRS 49 0 T i Sk 90 AR
R i ERieS
BRNE, HANEHOE, PSS EERDLAE, DR MBS m Sk SSX
BENEE S ENkS, DHRESRNLEES, BVET. NEBHT, PINERSBS
225" &, #ridAva2s5.
as N Wk A E 6] L 5SS
W2k AT 50
EIL (M BA1ET, koL —
_’/ o { m S0 3k B 16 T T 4 STC
I WLBHEHEN
/RX BL1fsh, Ek2MmE e
& o WMkRETEHEN
74 Bml, gEkofmp R
B THERRM
RELKBATHARBMNE g N BAOATAL nEL
e B TEER 5
hMTFREEFHAERIL, ENTEAMNELIE, YH—WELATELH, AT M YWES
EZHELSREERThAREANLE, N L2k ¥ L
" AW E HEH KB E,
e R k._) B THEEEN w—
B2k FEEAT
W SR —BIE L AT AEL, Bk H R LNE O TFEMER
= = B EEmEAMND
B
ET # RFRE q B IREEL YWEX
8 L EEE R A5 DCW
RESHESAKETE
B TEHEENA DCN
@R, YRGEEHATR, SEKHE=-A+2B+C+7R
#kFAL 0SS d % P FBEH, SRKE=-A+2B+C+DsTR
P HehB=1.5MEHhE
[ DSx R=RERNE i ER

03 04



MESE SR HOSE ASSEMBLY

LINNAI
i -_
MEBIEFER
REQ
4y | Int/4y 1 P 3 WY B E MR R A AR
B, toif 5557 (Umin) , EESHRENEERND
400 FWEEN EREENRE?
80 EEibfERMAhKER L RDEEN S, AAEREREAN
- EXE L AMEFRRE (-8)
300 ] o EEHERTHRER, REERGEHERRERRES.
il .
—+— 50 Q=@ ( /minsgal/min )
200 — v=ifii% ( ipsEim/s )
L= d=HE A= ( mmaEtBgRT)
150 — -
. A Ed
- = | DR LAY
g_:— 20 KIE |ZER/F
0 — 15 50,8 ——— -3& | R
m__: =
50 | B s . Y =
T 10 g ——— -0 S — 3
i 2 e " 1,2 8 mhEE
0—r7 o Bxmmma
] 191 ———— 12 =
p— f—xu &
15,9 ———— -10 —
e X =
12,7 U—— ===
% —f
— 3 0.5 \ s 3— | 1w BEnEa
: “\ = BREHRE
10 - T «
. ¢ 63 4 s ——
. —1 ——
— 4B—— 3 —
e ?;\v— 95 ENEH
BINNA = P T T
[ p——

MBS A S ERIEES5.5.0. | 38TE | B lEmR [ EEE 18T CHER )

05

A EEE B HOSE ASSEMBLY

LINNAI
— HH—
BREAE. ZFIVMRSHLEMRBEER
E-ascellant %M
Gegood $8 =xzmam| DB | gup [REEEE) 4 *n | 22R.
C=conditional BRTE&H T8 AE EPDM Eubber Tefion Elnsiormer Steal Orass Sipel
U=unsatisfactory FiEHAM
Fluid ik Hose £l &R Metal
acetaldehyde A3 E u E G G E E
acetic acid , glacial TR E u E 7 1) 1] C
acetic acid, 10% 0% G L E G u u C
acetona AR E u E G E E E
acetyl acatone ZRAR E U E €] u [ G
acetyl chioride =M u u E u C C c
acetylena ik E u E G E E E
air walt B E E E G U G g
aluminum chionde Wiia E E E E u L L
aluminum flucrida #izsa E E E E 1) #] lJ
aluminum nitrale e E E E E u U G
aluminum sulfate i E E E G u c E
alums LGS E E E E u c E
ammaonia, anfrydrous S ) U 1] G u E 1] E
AMMoNtE, EQUEeoLE -5 E 1] G ¥ E U E
ammonia, coid 8ok E u G U E L =
ammaonia, hot Bk E U [ u E 8] E
ammonium carbonate 2 E 1] E C L= L C
ammenium chloride v E E E c U u G
ammonium hydroxide e E C E u G u C
AMMCNILm nitrake LT E G E G G L ]
ammonium phosphata B E E E C 1) C G
ammonium sulfate [ sulfide  FERRME, TS E E E G u u a
armyl acetate ZENE, Sib E u E u E E E
armyl alcohol i} E G E E G G E
aniline dyes Ee E u E u u C G
aniling, anilne oil ERE E ) E u E 8] E
arsanic acid e E E E G L L G
agphal il ] E C E G E (5] E
barium chiorda Wi E E E & U [E] €]
barium hydroxide E A E E E G G L G
barium sulfide (kA E E E C G 7] (€]
henzene ASThansul = u u E g <] E E
benzin fiEH u G E c E E E
benzoic acid EEN U U E c u G G
banzyl akcohol R E u E C E ] E
barax S E G E G E E E
boric acid Lo E G E G U G G
brine Ak E G E G u [E] G
bromine A 1] u E u U ] L
butyl aicohol TR E E E G G G G
butyl staarale RS T R u U E - G ] €]
butylene T u u E - E E =3
butyraldehyda T E u E - E E E
calcium acelale i E G E G G G G
calcium bisuliate HEEE U E E G U H c
calelum chicride S E E E E G G G
calcium hydmoxide 4 -higd E E E G (] G G
ealeiurn hypochiorite prd 0 ] E J E C u & G




&

MESE SR HOSE ASSEMBLY

A EEE B HOSE ASSEMBLY

LINNAI

— HH—
calcium nifrate HiEs E B E E G G G
cane sugar llquors i E E E E E G E
carbolic asid MR, ¥F E u E u u E E
carbon dioxide £ E G E E E E E
carbon disullica ik u L E c G G G
carban monoxide —H ke E G E E E E E

| carbon tetrachloride [ hhA u U E U u G G
carbonic acid BB E G E G u c E
castor oll 3] E E £ G E E E
cellnsolve acelats ZMRERF E (N E U u U E
china wood off (ung afl ) iHih u G E c E G E
chioring g U ] u u C G C
chioroaceto acil A E u E u u u u
chlorsacelons SR E u E u G G G
chicrobanzens [ B u u E u &} G G
chloraform 15 ] ] E u G G G
chiosullonic acid L u u E u a u a
chromea plating solution R E L E - c U u
chromic acid R E ] E - C U u
citric acid i E E E C o (o e
copper chioride g4\ E E E E u U u
copper cyanide [ GA ] E E E = E u G
copper sullate el E E E G u C G
cotton seed ol W u G E E E E E
creosote (coal tar) iR E u C = U E C B

| cruds oil i u G E [ G u G
cyrichexanong R E u E G E E E
detergent / Waler solution  $FERAER E E E C G E E
dibenzyl ether et 3 E L E - G G G
diesel oll i LI C E G E E E
athyl acetate ZHTE E u E Cc E E E
athyl alcohol (ethanal) zZm E E E C E E E
athyl banzens Pt E ] E E G G
alhyl cellilose TESSEE E G E C B G G
attwyl ehiorde sz u U E U E E E
athylana dichiarida oty E ] E U G C G
athylene glycol TZE—R E E E [+ E G E
ferrc chionde e E G E - u u u
ferric nitrate 511 3 E E E [ u u G
ferre sulfate 7 S E G E C u u E
formaldehyde ] E C E C E E E
formie acid 2] E c E U u C Cc
fuel ol i u G E E E E E
furfural [ 32 E C E - G G G
gaschol R O u ] E G E E E
gasoling b u C E E E E E
glycerine ! glycerol W, Hil E E E E E G E
helium o E C G c E E E
heptans Big U G H E = E ks
hexane =t U G E E E E E
hydraulic oils R
phos. Ester/ petroleurn blend  HiRiR &% - ] E G E E E
silicone oils Bl E E E E E E E
atraight patroleum hasa HinE L E E E E E E
siraight phosphate ester B BERR E u E C E E E
waler glycol Z=@ E E E C E E E
water petroleumn smulsion kAR u G E C [ E E

m—

©

LINNAI
hydrobromic acid A, iR F u E u E [0 E |
hydrochlonc acid L & U E u u u U
hydrocyanic acid Ty [ c E = E E G
hydroflucrc acid SRR C ] E U u u U
hydrogen 8 E C c c E = E
hydrogen peraxide ek c G = G u U G
isopropyl ether L= ] u c E - G G G
karosane i L c E G E E E
lacquer / lacquer solvents  FEERARN u U E c u E E
linseed oil WS U a 3 & E E E
magnesium chionde Sk E E g G E c [
magnesium hydroxide nEkE E G E c E G E
magresium sulfale WAL E E E c E E E
maleic acid IO E L E G E G G
maleic anhydride BT RAT 8] u E 'e] G u E
malic acid S, PR T O L G E - U - =
mearcuric chlonde S4irE E E E E u u u
MEBGUrY F E E E E E u E
methanoi HIE E G E C G G E
methyl bromide AR AL R g Ll ) E 1] E E G
methyl butyl kelone BETRW E L E Cc E E E
methyl chloride HHE U ] E u E E E
meathyl athyl ketona HEREZEEN E u E c G G G
melhyl isobutyl kelone BERESTHE G ] E u G G G
maethyl i=opropyl ketone BX RAE G u E u G G G
methyiens chiaride R G u E u G G G
minaral oils i 1] E E G E E E
naphtha i L ¥} E G - - -
naphthalens - u ] E G E G E
natural gas s L C L C G G G
nickal acalate ATEgR E ] E 1] G (] E
nickel chioride p ETA] E G E U U u G
nickel sullata WinaR E E E u u G G
nitric acid, over 10% Hik B L ] E 1] U u E
nitric acid, to 10% B R0 u L E C u u E
nitrobenzens BEE E U E u E G E
nilrogen E) E E E E E E E
octyl alcohol AT E E E E E E E
Oleic acid i u u E a c E a
oleumn (fuming sulfuric acid) 2 iR L u E u G u G
oxalic acd Ek E G E G u G c
axygen Co U U u u G G G |
palmitic acid + 7 E G E E G - E
para=dichlorobenzens WS L u E - G G G
pentana Rix 1] E E G G G G
perchlonc acid aER E c E 1) u u L
parchloroettylens = u u E u c G G
phenal (carbolic acid) W L u E u u E E
phospharnic acid - E ] E u u E E
phosphorous trichlonde SEagR E L E u c u c
potassiuam acataln Elnkm E G E - C G C
potassium chionda Fi@E E E E E E C E
polassium cyanide #ika E E £ E c u G
potassium dichromaie B in i E E E E c c C




&

MESE SR HOSE ASSEMBLY

A EEE B HOSE ASSEMBLY

RERRMERRRE

15 ! —HH
- t_g_ A
it

PEEHARKEREFEERENE, HaLh
., BEE/MEAT, WERESHTENL, BEE
ﬂﬁﬂ&—ii% i +2%q

ZEHNETEDHER, BEREERTER
Hial, stERLfEiEs, FTEFMSERETE
RIE R,

L

URHEREE, TREARUST, EREEDRS
f, REHEFENFRMTFRERE 2R T8
7, HRROQME, FiRERFESLL, A
WA, FXxFREhiza s,

H iE

UEEEMNEESENKE, BEERTHEAIE
e R &,

BREENERRANTHER,

U .U

EREGIEMEL, ERMHTHERE, BRR
BRI IMEE

<7 R
Hr h

EREENES, ERENEHFESIESME
EFR—FmA, LERES,

A 1

kASiEMEL, aEMRREZE, BEER
ERNEHE.

LINNAI
potassium hydroxde (over 10%) S0 S8 10%)| E C E u G G G
potassium hydroxide (fo 10%] 55 910099 (55 10%) E G E c G G G
polassium nitrate B E B E E G G E
potassium suffate W E E E E - - -
propans AR u ¥ - - E E E
propy] acetate ZRAR E U E - E - E
propylana iR u ] E - E E E
refrigerant R-12 B HIR-12 u C G E E E
mafngarant F-13 B&wRA-13 u C G B E E
mefngerant R-22 b mR-22 u ] c u E E B
sodium boale PO REEH E E E E E E E
sodium carbonate B E E E E E G E
sodium chioride it E E E E u [ G
sodium cyanids B E E E E E - G
| sedumbycredda fover 0% SESUEIN(IET 10%) E u E c c c c
sokum hydroedde (o 105%) SRR N 1) E c E G c G G
sodium hypochiorite bk 1L (7 C E C u u u
sodium metaphosphate i s M E E E E E 5 G
sodim nilrate Ll E G E E E c E
sodium perborate o i E G E - G u G
sodilm peroide R LI ] E G E - u U c
sodium phosphales il E B E E L E G
sodium sificats i E E E E = E E
sodium sullsta Tl E E E E G G G
sodium thiosuliata [ ] E G E E u 1] 5
soy bean oll =¥ | U G E G E E E
stannic chloside ) E E £ G u u u
steam (up o 388" F) kER(EE3E" F) E u E u E E E
slearic acid HiEE E G E G G C E
styreng EOE u U E U E E E
sufur i E C E G E u G
suilfur chlorice 4k i u u E - G - G
sutfur dicxide —WiEnk E U E u B G G
sutfur Iricoice = E u E U G 3 G
sulfuric ack] (oven 10%) BB 10%:) u U = U c C U
sulhunc ack (1o 10%) T (O 10 E u E u u G G
sutfurous acid TFaknk E G & U u G c
tannic acid Heeah E E E a E E E
tar (bituminous) ki) u C 5 G E G E
tartaric acid fink E G E G u & e
tentiary butyl akzohol LB E G E G G G G
likarmam Ietmchionce (L 14T u L E - = L G
| toluene [toluol) Bi u ] E u E E E
tiichiorethylene =l ] E u E u E G E
iricres,! phosphale B = (PR E U E u E - c
nethanalaming =, i E C E u E u E
| lung ol ok u G E C E G E
turpenting H i u C E G G G G
vamish i u C E G E G E
vinyl chioride S u U E u E T G
waler (+151% Fio+20F F k(151" FE200" F) E G E U c G E
weter (+201° Fio <3507 A e FRXe” F) E U E U c G E
water (1o +150° F) K (BH1SC* F) E E E E C G E
ylens —PE u U E C E E E
#n: chiarides LA E E E E E o u
zine sulfats T T E E E - u [= G

EREMNTEE E FmiERe, SREREE,
L e g W H

i ==

SRR ENTHEEMRENAREHTY
P LU R

o
(

10




@ MEE B HOSE ASSEMBLY

REXBEIEENSHERXRE

100
90 1
80 T METTEN, YSFRIEEHLS
% 0 T B TIEEA1.25050, HY
6{] -+ ﬁﬂﬁlm'ﬁ‘:ﬂ’mﬁ"’:‘ﬁu
& \
50
A t
. 40 \
30
3o 20 + | \
E]D }1:’25 h""‘“‘—l l 1
1000 200300 400 500600
150
Eﬁiﬁﬂﬁ[%}

Z2IERED

RES2HRPAEFRER

* REFAME, PFEREMYE0-35TZE, WiFHE~MAMYEERSFFEBIE50T,

* BEEAGSHESFEAEHNEE, WRESLT. SEERSEE. BIylHEME
FERNESMEARE,

* FESEMESRNE—EARBEXESRAEEZSESR,

* [ B A D RE 7T = AR R AR )R 9 . * 7Bt b PR EEAI SR E S

* B SR SR iFsibmiEr. * FPER, EEBFRERR.

* NRIEFEMERDOEE, * W77 R il <F S i SE B BRI

11

W ESE HYDRAULIC HOSE @

— B4 B E One Wire Braid Hose (SAE 100 R1AT/EN853 1SN)

g I
¢ )
&
"

<TC> ENBS53ISN-SAE100 R4AT

p#t IR Inner Tube: ilid & ALHREE Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber

1835 B Reinforcement: 1E# 2SN E A Single Wire Braid Reinforcement
hER Cover: TiBFSES XS ERMMMR Ol And Weather Resistant Synthetic
il 36 B Temperature Range: -40° C~+100° C

Al FREESLAS Insert: xxxox ] —xx—xx B 31 0001 —xx-xx Series

HERS vt e mER HEAE | et | fESEEN | EXIEEN | S0EHER BN
HOSE PART| ON HOSE SIZE HOSE |.D. | HOSE 0.D. | MINBURSTPERS. | MAXW.P. MINBEWD.RAD. | cefonE
NO. it DASH I mm i MPa MPa mi
15N-03 5 03 316 4.8 11.8 B2.7 20.7 EE] 00110-03A,
18N-04 ] 04 174 5.4 13.4 75A 18.0 102 00110-04A
15N —05 B -05 516 7.9 15.0 509 17.2 114 00110=054
1SN 06 10 06 378 9.5 17.4 62.0 155 127 00110-06A |
15N —08 12 08 12 12.7 20.6 55.2 13.8 178 00110-08A,
1SN -10 16 10 58 16,8 23.7 114 10.3 203 00110-10A
18N -12 20 -12 34 19.0 27.7 34 5 BB 241 0110-124A
1SN 16 25 16 1 25.4 35.6 276 ) a05 00110-16A
1SN -20 3z -20 1.1/4 318 43.5 17.2 43 418 00110-20
15N —24 40 24 1172 8.1 506 138 34 E08 00110-24
15N a2 50 -32 z 50.8 74.0 0.3 26 B35 00110-32
ZEML%HA%E Two Wire Braid Hose (SAE 100 R2AT/EN853 2SN)
M 1
<J[> ENESI ZSN-SAE100 RZAT
M# E Inner Tube: il S M EE: Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber
1855 2 Reinforcement: 2E#H2GMIHE S Two Braids Of Wire Reinforcement
SERE Cover: TBRIESXSARMM Ol And Weather Resistant Synthetic
iR M Temperature Range: —-40° C-+100° C
A AL Insert: o000l =xx—x & 3| o000 —xx=xx Series
HERE “wpE HE R HERE | UEsSE | BESEED | EXTEEN | 8bWHAYE ERER
HOSE PART| ON HUSE SIZE HOSE 1D | HOSEOD, | MNBURSTPERS | MaxwP. MNEENDRAD, | FEEEES
NO. . DASH i mm et MPa MPa et
25N-03 5 03 316 4.8 13.4 137.9 345 B9 03310-03
25N-04 B 04 174 8.4 15.0 137.9 348 102 03310-04
25N-05 8 05 516 7.0 16.7 117.2 203 114 03310-05
| 25N-06 10 06 38 3.5 18.1 110.3 276 127 03310-06
25N-08 12 08 12 12.7 23 9 6.5 24 1 178 03310-08
25N-10 16 0 58 159 25.4 75.8 18.0 203 03310-10
25N-12 20 12 34 19.0 20.3 2.0 5.5 241 03310-12
25N-16 25 16 1 254 38.1 55.2 2.8 305 03310-16
25N-20 32 -20 1.1/4 J1.8 48.3 itd . H 11.2 418 OR200-20
7EN_24 0 24 112 381 548 945 A8 508 00200-24
 2EN-32 | 50 .32 2 508 | 67.4 31.0 7.8 835 00200-32



HEEE HYDRAULIC HOSE

<JL> ENB5S64SP-SAER12 |

rp———

I L3

r
o il — -

M# = Inner Tube: it & M BE Qil Resistant Synthetic Rubber
1838 E Reinforcement: 4E &M@ HEI1EE 4 Wire Sprials Reinforcement
5hE R Cover: fitiliF RS XS &/ Ol And Weather Rasistant Synthetic

B H G Temperature Range: —40° C-+100° C

BB Insert: oo 2-xx—xx 2 3 xxx2-xx—xx Series

W ESE HYDRAULIC HOSE

e | MERT B¥ERT PEHE | BFE | BEERESD | BEIEEH | BOEEES EAEN
HOSE PART [HOSE SIZE HOSE BIZE HOSE L.D. .| HOSE Q.0 MINEURST PERS. MAX.W.P. N BEND. AL, FERAULE
NO. mm DASH in mm mm MPa MPa mm

45P-04 6 04 174 6.4 178 180 450 150 D0400-04
45P-06 10 -06 1] 85 21.4 178 4.5 160 00400-D6
45P-08 12 -08 102 12.7 24.6 166 41.5 230 0400-06
45P—10 16 -10 T 15.8 28.2 140 35.0 250 004D0-10
45p_12 20 -12 a4 19,0 322 140 35.0 300 o04aD0-12
45P-16 25 -16 1 25.4 397 112 28.0 340 D04D0-16
45p_20 32 20 1.1/4 31.8 508 B4 21.0 4B0 0AD0-20
45P-_24 40 24 | 12 381 57.2 74 185 560 D04D0-24 |
42P-32 50 32| 2 50.8 69.8 Bi 16.5 660 00400-32

Lt a5 E Wire Spiral Hose (GB/T 10544 4SH—EN 856 4SH)

<JT> ENBSE 4SH-SAE R12 |

®
et I SR -

—— =

M3 2 Inner Tube: il & LHE Ol Resistant Synthetic Rubber
@32 Reinforcement: AR SIHRE 4 Wire Sprials Reinforcement
ShERE Cover: WMES XSS HEE Ol And Weather Resistant Synthetic

iR Temperalure Ranga: -40° C-+100° C

AT B3EAL AN Insert: wo2—wx—xx B 5 oo —xx—xx Series

HERE ] KRR SERT LEAE | BEAE | BRESREESD | @XTEEN | 0TREE REER
HOSE PART |HOSE SIZE| HOSE SIZE HOSE 1D, | HOSE O.D. | MINBURST PERS. MAX WP MM BENDRAD. FERFULE
i mm DASH in mm mim MFa MPa mim
45H-12 19 12 a4 15.0 a2 168 42 280 00400-12
| asH-16 25 -16 254 387 152 3 340 00400-16
43H-20 az 20 1.1/4 318 455 130 32.5 460 00401-20_|
45H-24 40 -4 1.542 a38.1 53.5 116 29 L60 00201 -24
45H-32 50 -32 2 50.B 681 100 25 T QD401 -32

13

h -
> SAE 10O R1Z/EN 856 &

Wi, ol Wil NS

A+ E Inner Tube: @il & AHEEE Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber

1838 F Reinforcement: 45 LS 105 = 4 Wire Sprials Reinforcement
SRR Cover: WimMESEXSAMME Cil And Weather Resistant Synthetic
ifl (i 7 @ Temperature Range: -40° C~+121° C
Al AT Insart: 0xx2-xx-xx B 7l xxxx2-xx-xx Series

swEne | wERT wRRT pune [ wene | nEswss [ RAeEn | franve [ oo
HOSE PART |HOSE SIZE HOSE SIZE HOSE 1.0, | HOSE OD. | MINBURST PERS A WP I BEND.FAD, FERRULE
NO mm DASH in mm mm MPa MPa mm
I R12-08 10 -06 a8 9.5 20.3 110.3 276 127 00400-06
T Ri28 12 08 1z 12.7 238 110.3 A i78 H0400-08
[ Ri2-10 18 -10 5/8 15.9 27.4 110.3 276 203 00400-10
Riz2-12 20 2 ad 9.0 307 110.3 Zi6 241 DOAD0-12
A12-16 25 16 1 254 38.0 110.3 276 305 00400-16
R12-20 2 20 114 38 470 B2.7 20.7 419 0140020 |
R12-24 A0 24 1.142 381 535 59.0 17.2 508 0140024
H12-32 a0 P 2 508 66T B9.0 17.2 635 noan1-32
44 L5 E Wire Spiral Hose (GB/T 10544 R13—SAE 100 R13—EN 856 R13)
: SAE100R13
FI#HE Inner Tube: Wil & AUEE Ol Resistant Synthetic Rubber
1438 2 Reinforcement: £ Eif£LE1%8E Multiple Steel Sprials Reinforcement
SR Cover: Wil ES ES SRS Ol And Weather Resistant Synthetic
i2 & 5@ Temperature Ranye: —40° C-+121° C
Al A#E L Insert: 0ox3—-xx-xxF 7 xxxx3-xx-xx Series
HERE | 4BAE HERT $WME | SWEE | RMESEEh | BXIEES | fwlEE ERES
HOSE PART | DN HOSE SIZE HOSE LD | HOSE OD. | MNBURSTPERS. | MAX WP MINBENDRAD. | cEiEEl
NO, mm DASH in mim mm MPa MPa mim
R13-12 20 12 34 19.0 32.1 137.9 .5 241 D0B21—12
A15-15 35 16 1 254 387 137.9 345 305 DOB21-16
R13-20 az 20 1.1/4 318 458 137.9 345 419 D0621-20
F13-24 40 -24 1172 381 ) 137.9 315 08 | -
Aia-32 50 32 z 50.8 71.8 137.9 .5 635 DO621-32

14




HEEE HYDRAULIC HOSE

LINNAI

& 585530 Wire Spiral Hose (GB/T 10544 R15—SAE 100 R15)

SAE100R15

»

A E Inner Tube: TtimS A HEE Qil Resistant Synthetic Rubber

1858 E Reinforcement: % /B2 4EiEHE3EE Multiple Steel Sprials Reinfaorcement
$rElE Cover: fitililES XS &M Ol And Weather Raesistant Synthetic

8 JE i E Temperature Range: -40° C~+121° C

AIRAEELAR Insert: xxxx3—xx—xx B 5] xxxx3—xx-xx Series

EEre | ARKE W RET SWNE | eSS | BESRES | BAISES | BATEE ERER
HOSE PART DN HOSE SIZE HOSEID | HOSE O0. | MMBURSTFERS |  MAXWP. | MINBENDAAD | eiRF]
N, mm DASH in mm mm MFPa MPa mm |
R15-06 10 -05 3B 95 20.6 168 42 130 D0621-0B(R15
[ Ris-08 iF] 08 12 127 254 168 42 180 D062t
Ri5-12 20 12 374 19.0 316 168 42 280 D0G21-12(R15)
Ri5-16 25 16 1 254 386 168 42 300 D0G21-16(A15)
| Ri5-20 22 =20 1.1/4 31.8 49 6 168 42 400 o0G21-20(H15)
F15-24 AD -4 1172 38.1 S8.5 168 42 500 D0EZ1-24(R15))
WESEE Two Polyster Braid Hose (SAE 100 R7-EN 855R7)
M# & Inner Tube: HEATEEEIEES Thermoplastic Polyester
%8 E Reinforcement: MEREEERESEEE Two High Tenacity Polyester Braids Reinforcement
ShEE Cover: Tidith i &5 7 it 168 18] 51 550 RE BLEE Ol Fuel Weather,Ozone And Abrasion Resistant
Thermoplastic Polyurethane.
iR ¥ 73 [ Temperature Range: -40° C~+93° C
TR Insert: 00001 —xx-300F 5 o1 -xx-xx Series
gHfs | ARAE S| R FEAR | HE4E | BESEEH | BAXTEES | BAFHE EEEN
HOSE P oM HODEE SIZE HOSE LD. | HOSE O.D. III"I.BE.HETFEHS. MAH_..W.F'. MIN.BEND.RAD. FERAULE
i mm DASH in mm mm WPa MPa mm
H7-03 5 ) 3/16 4.8 95 B2.7 20.7 40 DO018-03
RT-04 ] -04 14 64 11.8 5.8 18.0 50 DO018-04
H7-05 A —08 5/16 7.9 14.3 BA.9 17.2 &0 D001B-05
R7-06 10 —06 /3 a5 16.5 62.0 156 75 00018-06
R7-08 12 08 YE 12.7 20.4 56.2 13.8 a5 DOC1E-08
15

W ESE HYDRAULIC HOSE @

LINNAI
= ﬂ_
A#tE Inner Tube: fitilS AT Oil Resistant Synthetic Rubber
832 2 Reinforcement: 1ELBHHWLEE, One Textile Braid,
SRR Cover: SNSRI ERMMEE One Textile Braid Embedded With Synthetic Rubber
{8 M 5 Ml Temperature Range: —40° C-+100° C
AT A#E L Insert: woxB-—xx—xxF 7| xxxx8-xx-xx Series
nELE | LDRAS SERT e | SN | BESEEN | BXIEESN | 8hwEEE EHEN
HOSE PART DN HOSE SIZE HOSE|D. | HOSEOD. | MNEURSTPERS. | MAXWP. | MINBENDRAD. | o)
NO- [ DASH n mm mm WPa MPa mm
AE—04 6 04 /4 fi.4 12.7 28 11.2 54 D0518-04
RE-05 B ~05 516 7.0 143 28 11.2 76 D0518-05
RE-06 10 06 a8 9.5 15.9 28 11.2 76 00518-D6
RE-08 12 —08 12 2.7 5.8 28 1.2 102 00518-08
RE-10 16 -10 578 15.9 23.0 24 a6 127 00518-10
RE-12 20 =TS a4 19 __26.0 21 a4 152 0051812
RE-15 25 -18 | 1 25.4 2.5 13 52 230 O0s1B-16
M EIE PTFE Hose
.:'Il'}lii‘u.muhﬂl oo Las ni’
i 1
W
A& Inner Tube: k& E PTFE
Sp=E Cover: A Single Braid OF Stainless Steel
iR M IEE Temperature Range: -54° C-+204° C
AT AL Insert: oo —x0—xx B Fl xxxx1—xx—xx Series
L BEmE sEHE BEWMEERD BLTEER BhOSmie RREN
HOSE PART HOSE LD. HOSE O.D. MMNEURST PFERS. MAX.W.P, MIN.BEND. RAD. FERRULE
el mim mm MPa MPa mm
HGW3D51 51 8 79.3 26.4 83 OO0TFO-03 |
HGW3067 67 g 67.2 224 76 00TFO-04 |
HGW3084 8.4 11 62.1 20.7 101 0OTFO-05 |
HGW1106 a5 12.5 8.0 230 137 00TFO-06
HEWI1 34 13,4 16,5 48 3 1651 152 DOTEO-08 ]
HGW3166 16.6 20 34.5 11.0 178 0OTFO-10__|
HEW3198 19.8 23 31.0 10.3 EE 00TFO-12 |
_HGW3261 26.1 [ 20.5 24.1 B0 s 0QTFO-16 |

16



— &R EFEL ONEPIECE FITTING

10411Y

KRS RG240 RHEEERS
METRIC MALE 24°

CONE SEAT L.T.DIN 3853

r £ = W aT B W HOSEBORE EFE | R st DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | 4-#/&# DN| #%8 DASH |TUBEO.D] L1 je s
10411Y-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 6 20.5 45.5 14
10411Y-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 8 20.5 45.5 14
10411Y-14-05 M14X1.5 a 05 8 21.5 46.5 14
10411Y-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 10 22.5 47.5 17
10411Y-16-05 M16X1.5 a 05 10 22.5 47.5 17
10411Y-16-06 M16X1.5 10 66 10 22.5 47.5 17
10411Y-18-05 M18X1.5 8 05 12 23.5 48.5 19
10411Y-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 12 22.5 47.5 19
10411Y-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 15 24.5 49.5 24
10411Y-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 15 26 53 24
10411Y-26-08 M26X1.5 12 08 18 26.5 53.5 27
10411Y-26-10 M26X1.5 16 10 18 26.5 57 27
10411Y-30-10 M30X2 16 10 22 29.5 60 az
10411Y-30-12 M30X2 20 12 22 30 65 32
10411Y-36-16 M36X2 25 16 28 32 73 41
10411Y-45-20 M45X2 az 20 35 36 B4.8 48
10411Y-52-24 M52X2 40 24 42 38 100 55
EF: 1L.ERPREATRAKE, 2MBATHESKRERSHA10412Y -xx-xxX.
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series numberis10412Y -xx-xx.

17

— &I E#E L ONEPIECE FITTING

©

|

sy

EMII{:{JIJIIIJI

LINNAI
LT B

20411Y-T

AF A RG24° HETFOREERT
METRIC FEMALE 24°

CONE O-RING L.T.DIN3865

K S BaT i # HOSEBDORE R s+  DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT |4 # M DN| 455 DASH L1 L s
20411Y-12-04W | Mi12X1.5 6 04 22 46.5 17
20411Y-14-04T M14X1.5 6 04 23.5 48 17
20411Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 23 47.5 19
20411Y-16-05T | M16X1.5 8 05 23.5 48.5 19
20411Y-16-06W | M16X1.5 10 06 23.5 49 19
20411Y-18-05T MiBX1.5 8 05 24.5 49.5 22
20411Y-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 26 51.5 22
20411Y-18-08W | M18X1.5 12 08 24 51 22
20411Y-22-05T M22X1.5 8 05 28.5 53.5 27
20411Y-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 28.5 54 27
20411Y-22-08T M22X1.5 12 08 29 56 27
20411Y-26--10T M26X1.5 16 1C 30.5 60.5 32
20411Y-26-12W | M26X1.5 20 12 29.5 64.5 32
20411Y-30-10T M30X2 16 10 31.5 61.5 36
20411Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 34 69 36
20411Y-36-12T MIBX2 20 12 33.5 68.5 41
20411Y-36-16T M3BX2 25 16 36 77 41
20411Y-45-16T M45X2 25 16 36.5 77.5 50
20411Y-45-20T M4A5X2 32 20 37.5 85.3 50
20411Y-52-20T M52X2 32 20 38.5 £6.3 60
20411Y-52-24T M52X2 40 24 38.5 100.5 60

F 1R PRSHATHREDE,
Note: 1.Far use with braided hoses.

2HTRATEERERSHH20412Y -xx-xx,
2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20412Y -xx—xx.

18



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING — kX EHE L ONEPIECE FITTING

20441Y-T P R, 20491Y-T
 Z

45° AN MG24° EHFORKEBERS =0 7. m 90° AFAMG24° HTFOHLEBERTI

45° METRIC FEMALE 24° : 90° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING L.T.

CONE O-RING L.T.DIN3865 ISO 12151-2——DIN 3865

i £ 8 BT i & HOSEBORE R 3 DIMENSIONS f£ & | ®aT B % HOSEBORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | @#M% DN| #5S DASH 14 L H S PART NO. THREADT | ¥ ## DN| ##% DASH L L1 | H S
20441Y-14-04W M14X1.5 6 04 39.6 B64.1 16 17 20491Y-14-04T M14X1.5 & 04 56 31.5 30.4 17
20441Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 39.6 64 .1 16 19 20491Y-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 56 31.5 305 19
20441Y-16-05T M16X1.5 8 05 42.4 67.4 17.8 18 20491Y-16-05T M16X1.5 8 05 59 34 34.8 19
20441Y-18-058T M18X1.5 8 05 44.5 E3.5 215 22 20491Y-18-05T M1B8X1.5 B 05 59.6 34.5 39.5 22
20441Y-18-06T Mi18X1.5 10 06 48.5 74 21.5 22 20491Y-18-06T M1BX1.5 10 06 63 a7.5 41 22
20441Y-22-08T M22X1.5 12 o8 52.5 79.5 221 27 20491Y-18-08W M18X1.5 10 08 71.5 44.5 52.5 22
20441Y-26-08T M26X1.5 12 08 53.6 BO.6 24.6 32 20491Y-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 62 36.5 40 27
20441Y-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 61.6 81.6 24.6 32 20491Y-22-08T M22X1.5 12 08 70.5 43.5 44.5 27
20441Y-26-12W M26X1.5 20 12 76 111 33.4 32 20491Y-22-10W M22X1.5 12 10 85 55 57.5 L
20441Y-30-10T M30X2 16 10 64.7 847 256 36 20491Y-26-08T M26X1.5 12 08 70.5 43.5 445 32
20441Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 68.2 103.2 25.86 36 20491Y-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 83.7 53.7 51.5 32
20441Y-36-12T M36X2 20 12 72.5 107.5 29.B 41 20491Y-26-12W M26X1.5 20 12 a7 62 B6.5 32
20441Y-36-16T M38X2 25 16 78.4 120.4 33 41 20491Y-30-107 M30X2 16 10 855 555 56 36
20441Y-45-20T M45Xx2 3z 20 102 150.8 39 50 20491Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 97 62 56 36
20441Y-52-20T M52X2 32 20 104 152.8 43.7 60 20491Y-36-12T M36X2 20 12 a7 62 61.5 41
20441Y-52-24T M52X2 40 24 114.5 | 176.5 43.7 60 20491Y-36-186T M3BX2 25 16 113 72 72 41
E: L RBEBATRANE, 2. MNE AT EL YW B A H20442Y -xx-xXs 20491Y-45-16T |  M45X2 25 18 1225 | 81.5 86 50
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20442% -xx-xx. 20491Y-45-20T M45X2 32 20 142.3 83.5 BE 50
20491Y-52-20T M5zx2 3£ 20 140.3 81.5 130.5 60
20491Y-52-24T M52X2 40 ! 24 171.5 109.5 | 100.5 60
F: 1L RPREATHRANE. 2UTATHSRER SN H20492Y —xx-xx-
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20492Y - xx-xx,

19

20



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING

10511Y

AFISHBY24° HEMERS
METRIC MALE 24° CONE SEAT

H.T.DIN3853

g B g arT i & HOSEBORE R s DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | @#@% DN| #5S DASH L1 L F S
10511Y-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 24.5 49 6 14
10511Y-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 26.5 51 8 17
10511Y-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 26.5 51.5 a 17
10511Y-18-04 Mi8X1.5 B 04 26.5 51 10 19
10511Y-18-05 M1B8X1.5 6 05 26.5 51.5 10 18
10511Y-18-06 M18Xi.5 10 08 26.5 52 10 19
i0511Y-20-05 M20X1.5 8 05 =r 52 12 22
10511Y-20-06 M20X1.5 10 06 26.5 52 12 22
10511Y-22-05 M22X1.5 8 05 30.5 55.5 14 24
10611Y-22-06 M22X1.5 10 (4]5] 30.5 56 14 24
10511Y-22-08 M22X1.5 12 o8 31 58 14 24
10511Y-24-08 M24X1.5 12 o8 =1.5 58.5 16 27
10511Y-24-12 M24¥1.5 12 12 32.5 67.5 16 27
10511Y-30-10 M3oXx2 16 10 345 64.5 20 32
10511Y-30-12 M30x2 20 12 36 71 20 32
10511Y-36-12 M3eX2 20 12 40.5 75.5 25 41
10511Y-36-16 M3BX2 25 18 41.5 B2.5 25 41
10511Y-42-16 M42X2 25 16 44 85 30 46
10511Y-42-20 M42X2 32 20 45 3.8 20 46
10511Y-52-20 M52X2 32 20 50 98.8 28 55

F: 1. RPREATHARRE, CHEATEGHRER S M H10512Y -xx—xx,
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is10512Y-xx-xx.

21

— kI EHE L ONE PIECE FITTING &

20511Y-T

LHEARG24° HFORBEERT
METRIC FEMALE 24°
CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

s o aT B % HOSEBORE R <t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | ¥k DN | #7E DASH L1 i S
20511Y-14-04W M1EX1.5 3] 04 23 17.5 17
20511Y-16-04T M16X1.5 4] 04 24.5 49 19
20511Y-16-05W | M16X1.5 8 05 23.5 48.5 19
20511Y-18-06T | M18X1.5 10 06 27 52.5 22
20511Y-20-05T | M20Xi.5 10 05 26.5 51.5 24
20511Y-20-06T | M20X1.5 10 06 26.5 52 24
20511Y-20-08W | M20X1.5 12 08 25 52 24
20511Y-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 26.5 52 27
20511Y-22-08T | M22X1.5 12 08 29 56 27
20511Y-24-08T | M24X1.5 12 08 29 56 30
20511Y-30-10T M30X2 16 10 33 63 36
20511Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 34 69 36
20511Y-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 a5 70 46
20511Y-42-12T M42X2 20 12 37.5 72.5 50
20511Y-42-16T M4a2x2 25 16 38.5 78.5 50
20511Y-52-20T M52X2 32 20 41.5 90.3 &0
20511Y-52-24T M52X2 40 24 41.5 103.5 60
it: 1 RPRIAFRANE. 2.90% A TG E R B 2 $520512Y -x0x-xx,
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20512Y -xx-xx.

22



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING

20541Y-T
45° »HlM g2

RO EERSI
45° METRIC FEMALE 24°

CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

— kX EHE L ONEPIECE FITTING

F=CP

20591Y-T

90° A% ARLg24° HHEOKEERTI
90° METRIC FEMALE 24°

CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

® 8 g aT B % HOSEBORE R s+ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAGT | A@#FM4% DN| #58 DASH 14 i H s
20541Y-14-04W | M16X1.5 6 04 38.4 62.3 16.3 17
20541Y-16-04W | M16X1.5 6 04 38 4 62.3 16.3 19
20541Y-16-05W | MI16X1.5 8 05 38.5 63.5 15.6 19
20541Y-18-05T | M18X1.5 8 05 42.3 67.3 19 22
20541Y-18-06T | M18X1.5 10 06 42 67.5 17.3 22
20541Y-20-06T | M20Xi.5 10 08 45.8 70.7 21.5 24
20541Y-20-08W | M20X1.5 12 08 60.5 87.5 24.7 24
20541Y-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 47.8 73.3 235 27
20541Y-22-08T | M22X1.5 12 08 496 76.6 20.7 27
20541Y-24-08T | M24X15 12 08 47.3 74.3 21 30
20541Y-24-10W | M24X1.5 16 10 49.7 79.7 22.9 30
20541Y-30-10T M30X2 16 10 57.3 B7.3 25 36
20541Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 658 | 1008 | 26.7 36
20541Y-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 67.1 102.1 30.5 46
20541Y-42-16T M42X2 25 16 81 122 35.5 50
20541Y-52-20T M52%2 3z 20 94,2 143 42 60
20541Y-52-24T M52X2 40 24 114.1 | 176.1 | 43.4 60

1 RBPRESATRARE,
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2HMBWATEGNE N E L H20542-xx-xx,

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 2054 2-xx-xx.

s o aT B % HOSEBORE R <+ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | 4¥k#4& DN | #7E DASH L1 L | H S
20581Y-14-04W M1EX1.5 3] 04 30 54.5 30.5 17
20591Y-16-04T M16X1.5 4] 04 30 54.5 31 19
20591Y-16-05W | M16X1.5 8 05 30 55 31 19
20591Y-18-05T | M18X1.5 B 05 33 58 33.5 22
20591Y-18-06T | M18Xi.5 10 06 37 62.5 35 22
20591Y-20-06T | M20X1.5 10 06 34.5 &0 35.5 24
20591Y-20-08W | M20X1.5 12 08 37.5 64.5 36.5 24
20591Y-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 34.5 60 36 27
20591Y-22-08T | M22Xi1.5 12 08 42 69 42 5 g
20591Y-24-08T | M24X1.5 12 08 39.5 66.5 43 30
20591Y-24-10W | M24X1.5 16 10 45 75 45.5 30
20591Y-30- 10T M30X2 16 10 49 79 49.5 36
20591Y-30-12T M30X2 20 12 55.8 90 8 54.5 36
20591Y-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 56 91 59 46
20591Y-42-16T M4a2x2 25 16 71 112 70 50
20591Y-52-20T M52X2 32 20 83 131.B 87 B0
20591Y-52-24T M52X2 40 24 109.4 | 171.4 100 60

iE: 1 RPRERTRANE.

Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses,

2 TEGNEN S W H20592Y - xx-xx,

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20592 —XX—xXx.

23

24




— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING — kX EHE L ONEPIECE FITTING

LINNAI LINNAI
L 1
— 12611Y 22641Y
_T WY EEIMBH60° AR 45° REMRML60° HMEE
i l Iﬂ BSP MALE 60° CONE SEAT 45° BSP FEMALE 60° CONE
£ 8 ®aT i & HOSEBORE R <+ DIMENSIONS ft & B gT f: % HOSEBORE 2 < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | @# A% DN| #55 DASH L1 Il S PART NO. THREADT | 24#:f9%E DN | 455 DASH L1 L H S
12611Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 24.5 48 14 22641Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 & 04 42.3 66.8 20.2 19
12611Y-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 0B 26 51.5 17 22641Y-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 46.9 72.4 22.6 22
12611Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 o8 31 58 22 22641Y-08-08 G1/2°X14 12 28 61.6 83.6 26.1 27
12611Y-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 33.56 63.5 24 22641Y-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 72.6 102.6 27.8 30
12611Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 36.5 71.5 27 22641Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 79.2 114.2 31.8 32
12611Y-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 41.5 82.5 36 22641Y-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 B8.4 129.4 34.2 41
12611Y-20-20 G1.1/4"X11 32 20 46.5 95.3 46 22641Y-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 98.8 147.6 38 50
12611Y-24-24 G.1/2"X11 40 24 49 111 50 22641Y-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 116.8 | 178.B 45.5 55
12611Y-32-32 G2"%11 50 32 53.5 118 65 22641Y-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 135.7 200.2 52.7 70
F: ILRPRSATHRARE. PMBATESYERS A H12612Y -xx—xx, F: 1LRPHSATRARE. 2HBRATERSRER S U H22642Y - xx-xx,
Note; 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hosa fitting series number is 12612 -xx—xx. Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 22642 -xx-xx.

__]l__
22611Y L 22691Y
-~
£ EO60° AT W &« .. KA BG60° ST
BSP FEMALE 60° CONE m 90° BSP FEMALE 60° CONE
¥
£ g B aT & ¥ HOSEBORE R <+ DIMENSIONS 8 0 e B % HOSEBORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | &# Mm% DN| #55 DASH L1 L S PART NO. THREADT | 2%¥i#M#E DN| #5S DASH L1 L H 5
22611Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 18 42.5 19 22691Y-04-04 G1/4"X19 & 04 30 54.5 36.5 19
22611Y-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 18.5 45 22 22691Y-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 35.3 60.8 45 22
22611Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 ca 21.5 48 5 27 22691Y-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 08 41 68 51 27
22611Y-10-10 GE/8"X14 16 10 23.5 53.5 30 22691Y-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 56.5 BB.5 56 30
22611Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 24 58 32 22691Y-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 65.5 100.5 66 32
22611Y-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 27 68 41 22691Y-16-16 G1°X11 25 16 76.7 117.7 73.8 41
22611Y-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 30.5 79.3 50 22691Y-20-20W | G1.1/4"'X11 32 20 1.5 140.3 B4.3 50
22611Y-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 32 94 55 22651Y-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 109.4 | 171.4 103 55
22611Y-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 31.9 96.4 70 22691Y-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 131.8 196.3 123.3 70
E: 1 RPREFTRANE. CHEATHSGVERE R A22612Y -xx-xX, iE: 1 EPEEHTRANE . ZNMTEATASNENE L H22692Y -xx-xx.
MNote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral heses, hose filling series number is 22612Y-xx-xx. Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose fitling series number is 22692Y -xx-xx.

25 26



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING

16711Y
EHJICSHERYT74° SMETE
JIC MALE 74 CONE
£ 8 | AT i & HOSEBORE R st DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | &#RME DN| ##5 DASH L1 B S
16711Y-04-04 716" X20 5] 04 26.5 51 12
16711Y-05-05 1/2"X20 B 05 26.5 61.5 14
186711Y-06-06 9/16"X18 10 06 26.5 52 17
16711Y-08-08 3/4"X16 12 06 32 29 22
16711Y-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 35.5 65.5 24
16711Y=12=12 1.1/18"X12 20 12 40 75 a0
16711Y-16-16 1.5/16" %12 25 16 43.5 84.5 36
16711Y-20-20 1.5/8"X12 32 20 47.5 96.3 46
16711Y-24-24 1.7/8"X12 40 24 53 115 50
16711Y-32-32 2.1/2°X12 50 32 62 126.5 65
E: 1.RXPHSATHRARRE. CHBATHGURER S AI6712Y -xx—xX,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 16712Y —xx—xx.

— kX EHE L ONEPIECE FITTING

26711Y
£HJICHEETL HER
JIC FEMALE 74° CONMNE SEAT
8 g aT B % HOSEBORE R  DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | 2% /4% DN | =S DASH L1 L S
26711Y-04-04 711B6"X20 B 04 15 39.5 15
26711Y-05-05 1/2°%20 B 05 a5 40.5 17
26711Y-06-06 8/16"X18 10 08 15.5 41 19
26711Y-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 18 45 24
26711Y=10=-10 7i8"X14 16 10 20 50 27
26711¥-12-12 1.1/116"X12 20 12 21.5 56.5 32
268711¥Y-16-16 1.5/16"X12 25 16 23 64 41
26711Y-20-20W 1.5/8"X12 32 20 26 74.8 50
26711Y=24=-24W 1.7/B"X12 40 24 26.5 88.5 55
26711Y-32-32T 2.1/2"xX12 50 e 27 91.5 75

F: 1L.EPRERTHRARE,
MNote: 1.Far use with braided hoses.

2MBHTESEME LS U H26712Y —xx-xx,
2.1t use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 26712Y -xx-xx.

27

LINNAI
e ﬂ_
26741Y
45° XFJICHBL74° AR
45° JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
it 8 % 8T B & HOSEBORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | 22#:A{2 DN | #7S DASH L1 L H S
26741Y-04-04 7116"X20 6 04 40.2 64.7 18.1 15
26741Y-05-05 1/2"%20 8 05 42.7 67.7 19.3 17
26741Y-06-08 9/16°X18 10 0€ 44.3 69.8 20 19
26741Y-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 58.6 85.H 23.5 24
26741Y-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 70.1 100.1 | 25.3 27
26741Y-12-12 | 1.1/16"°X12 20 12 77.4 | 112.4 30 32
26741Y-16-16 | 1.5/16"X12 25 16 B5.7 126.7 | 31.5 41
26741Y-20-20W | 1.5/8°%X12 32 20 8966 | 1454 | 3589 50
26741Y-24-24W | 1.7/8"X12 40 24 1148 | 176.8 | 44.1 55
26741Y-32-32W | 2.1/2"X12 50 32 135.9 | 200.4 | 51.8 75
F 1 EZPRSATRANE. PUHERATHSNELS L AH26742Y —xx-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 26742Y —-xx-xx.

L

| |

!

26791Y

90° EHJIICHMG74° NEE

90° JIC FEMALE 74°

CONE SEAT

8 % aT f & HOSEBORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | 24#i#14% DN | #%S DASH L1 L H 5
26791Y-04-04 7118"X20 B 04 30 54.5 33.5 15
26791Y-05-05 1/2"X20 5] 05 33 58 a7 17
26791Y-06-06 BME"X18 10 06 35.3 60.8 39.3 19
26791Y-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 41 68 47 24
26791Y-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 58.5 B5.5 52.5 27
26791Y-12-12 1.1/16°X12 20 12 65.5 100.5 63.5 32
26791Y-16-16 1.5/16"X12 25 16 76.7 117.7 70 41
26791Y-20-20W 1.5/B"X¥12 32 20 81.5 140.3 BO.5 50
26791Y-24-24W 1.7/B"X12 40 24 109.4 171.4 84 55
26791Y-32-32W | 2.1/2"X12 50 22 133.1 197.6 121.8 75
F: 1 EPASHTROGE, 2INEATHEHENEAL S H26792-xx-xx,
Mote: 1_For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 267932-xx-xx.

28



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING

87311Y

SAE %= 3000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI

®f = g aT B & HOSEBORE R s DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | &#k#fE DN| #55 DASH L1 L F
87311Y-08-08 1/2" 12 0g 46 73 30.2
87311Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 48 83 38.1
87311Y-16-16 1" 25 16 52 93 44 .4
87311Y-20-20 1.1/4" az 20 58 106.8 50.8
87311Y-24-24 1.1/2" 40 24 68 130 60.3
87311Y-32-32 2 50 32 70 134.5 71.4

F 1 RPRSATHRORE.
| Mote: 1. Faruse with braided hoses.

2HBMBATESME RS WM AHETI2Y —xx-xx,

2.11 use with spiral hoses. hose filting series number isB7312Y-xx-xx.

&=

87341Y

45°
45°

SAE &= 3000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 3000 PS|

£ 8 g aT B & HOSEBORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | 4#RMm% DN | #:S DASH L1 L F H
_5?341 Y=08=08 172" 12 0B 58 85 30.2 23.5
87341Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 fB.5 111.5 38.1 29
87341Y-16-16 i 25 16 84 125 44.4 30
87341Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 945 | 1433 | 50.8 34
87341Y-24-24 i.1/2" 40 24 101 163 60.3 39
87341Y-32-32 2" 50 32 128.3 183.8 71.4 46.3

FORPRSATHONE.
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2MEHATESWME NS M AH87342Y -xx-xX,

2.1f usa with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number 387 342Y -Xx-xX.

29

— kX EHE L ONEPIECE FITTING

87391Y

90°
90°

SAE %= 3000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI

£ 8 . aT B & HOSEBORE R+ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | Z#:M4E DN | 7% DASH L1 E F H
a7381Y-08-038 172" 12 08 41 &3 30.2 47
B7391Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 66 101 38.1 62
87391Y-16-16 : 25 16 77 118 44 .4 67.5
87391Y-20-20 1.1/4* 32 20 81.5 140.3 | 50.8 78.5
B7301Y-24-24 1.1/2° 40 24 109.5 | 171.5 | B0.3 94
87391Y-32-32 2" 50 32 132 196.5 1.4 114.5

F: 1L RPREATRANE .
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2NTATEGRER S L HBTIN2Y - xx-xx,

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is87392Y —xx—-xx.

=

87611Y

SAE %= 6000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

f 8 0" aT B & HOSEBORE R < DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | #rafE DN| #5% DASH L1 L F
87611Y-08-08 12" 12 08 47 74 31.7
87611Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 51 86 41.3
87611Y-16-16 25 16 57 a8 47.6
87611Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 66 114.8 54
B7611Y-24-24 1.1/2* 40 24 75 137 63.5
B7611Y¥=32-32 2" 50 32 85 149.5 79.4

iF: 1. &2PREATHROATE.
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2UBMATHSMNERL S A HBTE12Y -xx-xX,
2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number isB87612Y-xXx-xx.

30



— &K IEE L ONEPIECE FITTING

O

87691Y

90° SAE %= 6000 PSI
90° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

® 8 ®UT . & HOSEBORE R < DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADT | %A% DN | #=5 DASH L1 L F H
87691Y-08-08 112 12 0E 41 (513 31.7 48
B7691Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 65.5 100.5 £1.3 66
B7691Y-16-16 1’ 25 16 7 118 47.6 74.5
87691Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 81.5 140.3 54 89.5
87691Y-24-24 1.1/2% 40 24 109.5 171.5 63.5 108
B7691Y-32-32 2" 50 32 132 185.5 79.4 136

E: A RPRSATRALRE. CHMERTFRGRENS U HB7692Y - xx—xx,
| Mote: 1_For use with braided hoses. 2_If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number isBTG92Y —xx=xx.

=

87641Y

45° SAE i&= 6000 PSI
45° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

8 | ET i & HOSEBORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADT | &# /% DN | #:8 DASH L1 L F H
" 67641Y-08-08 1/2* 12 08 59 86 31.7 24
87641Y-12-12 3/4" 20 12 78 114 41.3 32
B7641Y-16-16 1" 25 16 a8 130 47.6 a5
B7Y641Y-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 102.5 151.3 54 41.5
87641Y-24-24 1.1/2" 40 24 120 182 63.5 49
87641Y-32-32 2" 50 32 145 209.5 79.4 62
. L. RPRSATHRANET. 2UMAFNSGEYER S HBT642Y —xx—xx,
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1t use with spiral hoseg, hose filting series number isB76842Y -xx-xx.

31

£ FERRULE

02110-A

SAE100R1AT/EN853 1SN EEH
FERRULE FOR SAE100R1AT/EN 8531SN HOSE

e %% HOSE 8ORE R~ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. AFRAEON 7 SDASH L
00110-03A 5 03 23
00110-04A 6 04 30.5
00110-05A 8 05 30
00110-06A 10 06 3z
00110-08A 12 08 34
D0110-10A 16 10 37
00110-12A 20 12 42
00110-16A 25 i6 51

L

00110

SAE100R1AT/EN 853 1ISNEEEN
FERRULE FOR SAE100R1AT/EN 853 1SN HOSE

e ¥ HOSEBORE Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. LH A EDN mEDASH L
00110-20 32 20 58
00110-24 40 24 74
00110-32 50 32 78

32



£ FERRULE

£ FERRULE

e

03310

SAE 100 R2AT/EN 853 2SN B £
FERRULE FOR SAE 100 R2AT/EN 853 2SN HOSE

i L
T 00200
SAE 100 R2AT/EN 853 2SN EEH
- FERRULE FOR SAE 100 R2AT/EN 853 2SN HOSE
if e %% HOSE BORE A+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. AFABON #REDASH L
0020020 32 20 59
00200-24 40 24 74
00200-32 50 32 78
| L
% 00210
- SAE100R2AT/DIN20022 2SNELEES
FERRULE FOR SAE100RZAT/DIN20022 2SN HOSE
re 3 & HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. ARRAEDN 4 2DASH L
00210-03 5 03 27
00210-04 ] 04 30
00210-05 8 05 31
00210-06 10 06 52
00210-08 12 08 34
00210-10 16 10 ar
00z210-12 20 i2 43
00210-16 25 16 50
00210-20 32 20 59
00210-24 40 24 74
00210-32 50 32 78
F: TEFERTIENH. Don't recommend for engineering machine

33

5 # ¥ HOSE BORE R 1 DIMENSIONS
PART NO. D AEDN 2 DASH L
03310-03 5 03 23
03310-04 6 04 30.5
03310-05 8 05 30
03310-06 10 06 32
03310-08 12 08 34
03310-10 16 10 37
0331012 20 12 42
03310-16 25 16 51

L

00400

4SP, 4SH/12-16. R12/06-16XEEM
FERRULE FOR 4SP. 4SH/10-16, R12/06-16 HOSE

2 & % HOSE BORE R~ D'MENSIONS
PART NO. 2 B A {EDN =S DASH L
00400-04 B 04 37.5
00400-0G 10 06 39
00400-08 12 08 41
00400-10 16 10 43
00400-12 20 12 51
00400-16 25 16 61.5
00400-20 32 20 67.5
00400-24 40 24 75
00400-32 50 32 79

34



E# FERRULE

00621

GB/T 10544 R13/SAE 100R13/EN856 R13

REFNHMEER
INTERLOCK FERRULE FOR GB/T 10544 R13
/SAE 100R13/EN856 R13 HOSE

£ FERRULE

L

A o A i o o o B A o

£t & #E HOSE BORE R 5t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. LFRAEDN #7% DASH D L
00621-12 20 12 40 53
D0E21-16 25 16 49 66
00621-20 32 20 60 868.5
00621-24 40 24 69.4 102
00621-32 50 32 86.5 108

00018

SAE 100 R7T#iE £

FERRULE FOR SAE100R7 HOSE

00401

4SH. R12/32&BEH
FERRULE FOR 4SH . R12/32 HOSE

£ = # &% HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. S ERRE DN 78 DASH D E
00018-03 5 03 14.2 24
00018-04 6 04 17 29
00018-05 8 05 18.8 a1
00018-06 10 06 21 31
o0018-08 12 oa 25.5 34
00018-10 16 10 31.5 36
ooQ18-12 20 12 a3 43

L

[0 00TFO

e BEEEN
FERRULE FOR TEFLON HOSE

£ S # ® HOSE BORE R <+ CIMENSIONS
PART NO. nFRAE DN 72 DASH L
00TFO-G3 4 03 27.5
00TFO-04 6 04 30.7
00TFO-05 a8 05 30.6
00TFO-06 10 06 32.1
00TFO-08 12 08 34.3
00TFO-10 16 10 37
00TFO-12 20 12 428
00TFO-14 22 14 42.7
00TF0-16 25 16 50.8

#a o % HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
PART NO. LFAEDN BFSDASH 15
00401-20 32 20 67.5
00401-24 40 24 75
00401-32 S0 32 73

L

01400

- - ﬁl
R12/20-248EEQ
FERRULE FOR R12/20-24 HOSE

pA % @ HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. IR HMEDN .8 DASH [=
01400-20 a3z 20 a7.6
01400-24 a8 24 75

35

36



EX T EHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

LINNAI
] “_
C A
10311 sl o
1 AF AR FER
2N Gl MR &5 T T O TS [ % & METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT
O-RING METRIC MALE FLAT SEAL S s $% REF. GB/T 9065.3
£ XREF. JB/T 988 B
ft 8 8 QE I & HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
FART NO, THREAD E AFRE{E DN ¥ DASH A C g2
e W E % # HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS 20211-10-02 M10X1 4 02 14 6 14
10311-12-04 M12X1.25 6 04 22.5 10 14 20211-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 15.5 8.5 19
10311-14-04 M14X1.5 B 04 23.5 11 17 S AR SRR 4 - R - i
10311-16-04 M16X1.5 ] 04 23.5 11 17 . i )
10311-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 235 11 17 SOE11=10-04 MIGR15 8 o 165 8 a2
10311-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 23.5 11 17 20211-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 16.5 8 22
10311-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 235 11 19 20211-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 16.5 8 22
10311-22-05 M22X1.5 8 05 27 12 22 20211-18-05T Mi8X1.5 8 05 17.5 8 24
:gg: :“ﬁ“g‘g :ﬁ;‘: : :g gg ;ﬁs :; gg 20211-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 17.5 8 04
10311-27-10 M27X1.5 16 10 315 13 27 FOE LR o, Nt i X L a0 2
10311-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 33.5 14 32 20211-20-08 M20X1.5 12 08 18.5 10 27
10311-36-12 M3EX2 20 12 355 18 a8 20211-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 16 10 27
10311-36-14 M36X2 22 14 35.5 16 38 20211-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 185 10 27
10311-39-16 M39X2 25 16 39 18 41 20211-22-19 M22X1.5 16 10 19.5 10 27
10311-45-20 Ma5X2 32 20 44.5 20 46
11-24—08T M24X1. 12 16. 11
10311-52-24 M522 40 24 475 22 55 S =i e ol s 95 0
10311-64-32 MB4X2 50 32 52.5 27 65 20211-24-10 M24X1.5 16 10 20.5 10.5 30
G R PR 20211-27-0BT M27X1.5 12 08 18.5 10 32
1. = 4 o 6 4 L 103123 -xx
Note: 1.For use with braided hose. 2.If use with spiral hoses,hose fitling series number is 10812-xx-xx, eIty NI " = 3 L %
20211-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 215 11 36
20211-33-14 Maaxe az 14 215 12 41
20211-36-12T M36X2 20 12 20 13 41
20211-36-14T M36X2 22 14 20 13 41
20211-39-16T M39X2 25 16 235 13 46
20211-42-20 MA2X2 32 20 26 15 50
20211-45-20T M4A5X2 32 20 25 15 55
20211-52-24T M52X2 40 24 25 17 60
20211-60-28T MBOX2 45 28 26 20 70
20211-64-32T ME4X2 50 32 26 23 75
1L EFREATFRONE. 208 BFAANER S H20212-xx-xx
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with sgiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20212-xx-xx.

37 38



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

45° AFARGFER

45° METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT

£%REF. GB/T 9065.3

ft 8 % Y4E & ¥ HOSE BORE o DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E DN | %= DASH A C H | 52
20241-14-04 M14X1.5 g 04 405 85 18.5 19
20241-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 427 85 10.3 19
20241-16-05 M16X1.5 g 05 44 .4 8.5 20 22
20241-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 457 8 21.4 24
20241-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 589 10 24 27
20241-27-10T M27X1.5 16 10 68.6 10 243 32
20241-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 78.1 11 30 36
20241-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 75 13 27.5 41
20241-36-14T M3BX2 22 14 773 13 27 41
20241-36-16 M36X2 25 16 85.7 13 316 41
20241=-39-16T M30X2 25 16 839 13 29.7 46
20241-42-20 Mé2X2 32 20 ar.3 15 36.6 50
20241-45-20T M45X2 32 20 94.5 15 318 55
20241-52-20T M52X2 32 20 94.5 17 33.0 60
20241=-52-24T MS2X2 40 24 108.5 17 377 60
20241-60-28T MBOX2 45 28 118.7 20 436 70
20241-64-32T MBedx2 50 32 127.8 23 456 75

EE: 1%* ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂﬁ‘u

Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

25009 A F S B 5 2 520242 -xx-xx

2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20242 -xx—xXx.

7
l\ﬁ 90° ARAMYTER
202917 90° METRIC FEMALE FLAT SEAT
£ REF. GB/T 9065.3
ﬁ: = L 3 ﬁ E & ﬁ‘ HOESE BORE R "1‘ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADE | /A% M# DN | #E DASH A ¢ | H s2
20291-12-02 Mi12x1.25 4 02 26.5 8 30.5 17
20291-12-04 M12X1.25 g 04 30 a 33.5 17
20291-14-04 M14X1.5 5] 04 30 B.5 34 19
20291-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 33 85 37 19
20291-16-04 M16X1.5 ] 04 30 a a5 22
20291-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 34 a 38 22
20291-16-08 MABX1.5 10 06 353 A 40.3 22
20291-18-05T M18X1.5 8 05 a3 a 39 24
20291-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 a5.75 8 41.3 24
20291-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 41 10 48 27
202912210 M22X1.5 16 10 K75 10 53 27
20291 -24-0BT M24X1.5 i2 08 41 1 45.5 30
20291-27-04T M27X1.5 5] 04 30 in 355 a3z
20291 -27-08T M27X1.5 12 08 41 10 46 az
20291-27-10T M27X1.5 16 10 56 10 51 a3z
20291-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 66.2 11 63.5 36
20291-33-14 M3ixz2 22 14 T1.2 13 65 41
20291-36-14T M3gX2 22 14 T1.2 13 E1 41
20291-36-16 M3BA2 25 16 76.7 13 70 41
20291 -39-16T M38x2 25 16 T6.7 13 67.5 46
20291-42-20 M42X2 32 20 91.5 15 82.5 50
20291-45-20T M45X2 32 20 915 15 78.5 55
20281 -52-20T ME2X2 3z 20 915 17 78.5 60
20291-52-24T Ms2x2 40 24 108.4 17 82 60
20291 -60-28T MBaDX2 45 28 119.9 20 106.5 70
20291 -64-32T MB4X2 50 ac 130.95 | 23 113.3 75

#: 1.EPRERTRATR.

2.% R TR E LS % H20292-xx-xx

Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose filting series number is 20292-xx-xx.

39

40




MERKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

LINNAI
= ﬂ_
C_A
E
s e
e,
: g izl £08: 1] o b7 T
& METRIC FEMALE MULTISEAL
20111 20111-T y
e & GE # % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS 45° DNEIRIESHRE
PART NO. THREADE | ZA#A4EDN | 55 DASH A c s2 >

20111-10-03 M10X1 5 03 18 25 14 20141 20141-T 45° METRIC FEMALE MULTISEAL

20111-10-04 M10X1 B 04 18 25 14

20111-12-04 M12X1.5 B 04 18.5 4 17 # B 1 W oE % & HOSE BORE R af DIMENSIONS

20111-12-06 M12X1.56 8 06 1856 4 17 PART ND. THREAD E AFEAE DN #-5 DASH A C H s2

20111-14-04 M14X1 5 6 04 19.5 4.5 18 20141-10-03 M1GX1 5 03 41.1 25 20.7 14

20111-14-05 M14X15 8 05 19.5 45 19 20141-10-04 M10X1 & 04 432 25 215 14

20111-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 19.5 4.5 22 20141-12-03 M12X1.5 5 03 40.9 4 21.2 17

20111-16-05 M16X1.5 B 05 20 45 22 20141-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 43 4 22 17

20111-16-06 M1BX1.5 10 D& 20 4.5 22 20141-14-D4 M14X15 £ 04 434 45 213 19
20111-18-08T M18X1.5 8 05 21.5 4 24 20141-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 455 45 222 19

20111-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 21.5 4 24 20141-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 437 45 21.4 22

20111-18-08 M18X1.5 12 08 22 4 24 20141-16-05 Mi6X1.5 8 05 458 45 22.5 22
20111-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 20.5 5.3 24 20141-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 47.4 4.5 24,1 22

20111-20-08 M20X1.5 12 08 23 5.5 a7 20141-18-05T M18X1.5 8 05 468 4 22.6 24
20111-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 23 5 27 20141-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 48.5 4 24.2 24

20111-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 235 5 27 20141-18-08 M18X1.5 12 08 52.2 4 25.7 24

20111-22-10 M22X1.5 18 10 245 5 27 50141-20-06T M20X1 5 10 06 482 55 23.9 27
20111-24-08T M24X1 5 12 08 22 55 30 20141-20-08 M20X1 5 12 08 82 1 55 575 o7

20111-24-10 M24X1.5 16 10 26 5 30 20141-22-08T M22X1.5 10 08 58.4 5 257 27
20111-27-080T M27X1.5 12 08 23 55 a2 T NDDY1 & 12 08 62.1 5 27 27
20111-27-100T M27X1.5 16 10 23.5 5.5 32 20141-24-08T M24X 1.5 12 08 61.1 5.5 26.1 30
20111-27-12D M27X1.5 20 12 R6 5.5 o2 20141-24-10 M24X1.5 16 10 75.4 5 29.6 30
20111-27-10T M27X2 16 10 23.5 ’ 32 20141-27-10DT M27X1.5 16 10 74.4 5.5 29.6 32
20111-30-12D M30X1.5 20 12 203 g = 20141-27-10T M27X2 16 10 74.4 55 29.6 a2

20111-30-12 M30X2 20 12 26.5 7 36 20141-30-12D M30X1.5 o0 12 80.9 6 335 36
20111-36-12T M36X2 20 12 26 ¥ * 20141-30-12 M30Xz 20 12 80.9 6 335 36
20111-36-14T M36X2 22 14 26 7 +l 20141-36-14T M36X2 22 14 83 7 32 64 41
20111-39-14T Magxa 22 14 28.5 7 46 20141-39-16T M39X2 25 16 88.2 7 33.95 46
EE:: 1_22_: EI Eig; = = = i soc 20141-45-20T M45X2 az 20 99 1 85 284 55
20111-42-16 25 16 . B o 20141-52-24T M52X2 40 24 114.1 9 43.4 60
20111-45-20T M45X2 32 20 31.5 8.5 55

20111-52-20T M52X2 3o 20 33 9 &0 iE: LRPRERTRARNTE. 20BATEGRERELH201420-0x )

dignee_En o TS s o4 . 9 60 Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting seres number is 20142-xx-xx.
20111-64-32T M34X2 50 32 35 14 75

iF: 1.EPHEHFRAGE,. 2NEAFESHERSE H20112-xx-xx
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 201 12-xx—xx.

41 42



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

-

10711

EF2HMRE74° SR
GB METRIC MALE 74° CONE

it 8 |aE # ¥ HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E AN DN | 78 DASH A C S1
10711-10-02 M10xX1 4 02 23 125 14
10711-10-03 M10X1 5 03 23 125 14
10711-12-03 M12X1.5 5 03 265 145.7 14
10711-12-03C Mi12X1.25 5 03 24.5 14 14
10711-14-04 Mi4X1.5 6 04 305 18 17
10711-14-08 M14X1.5 10 06 305 18 17
10711-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 315 19 17
10711-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 315 19 17
10711-18-08 M18X1.5 10 06 315 19 19
10711-22-0E M22X1.5 12 08 35 195 22
10711-24-08 M24X1.5 12 08 37 20 24
10711-27-10 M27X1.5 16 10 ass 205 27
10711-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 425 23 32
10711-30-12E M30X2 20 12 455 26 32
10711-33-12 M33X2 20 12 45 28 36
10711-36-14 M3EX2 22 14 45 26 38
10711=-39-16 M3ox2 29 16 48 275 41
10711-42-20 M42X2 32 20 52 285 46
10711-45-20 M45X2 32 20 52 28.5 46

F: LRI SATHRARE. 20BATFESHNELSHAH10712-xx—xx
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 10712-xx—xx.

=
Ll
90° HIARAEKmE
20191-T 90° METRIC FEMALE MULTISEAL
KB ® & E % % HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADC | 24¥RM{E DN | 45% DASH A C H s2
20191-10-03 M10X1 5 03 27 25 355 14
20191-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 30 4 37.5 17
20191-14-04 M14X1.5 B 04 30 4.5 38 19
20191-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 33 45 41 19
20191-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 30 45 38.5 19
20191-16-05 M16X1.5 8 G5 33 45 41.5 22
20191-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 35.3 4.5 43.8 22
20i91-18-05T M15X1.5 8 05 33 4 43 24
20191-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 353 4 45.3 24
20191-18-08 M18X1.5 12 08 40.5 4 50.5 24
20191-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 35.3 55 44.8 24
20191-20-08 M20X1.5 12 08 41 55 52 27
20191-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 35.8 5 76.8 27
20191-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 41 5 52.5 27
20191-24-08T M24X1 5 12 08 41 55 51 30
20191-24-10 M24X1.5 16 10 58 5 58.5 30
20191-27-10DT M27X1.5 16 10 56 55 55.5 32
20191-27-10T M27X2 16 10 56 5.5 55.5 32
20191-30-12D M30X1.5 20 12 67.5 6 68.5 38
20191-30-12 M3nx2 20 12 67.5 6 68.5 36
20191-36-12T MaBX2 20 12 65.5 7 58 41
20191-36-14T M36X2 22 14 712 7 69 41
20191-39-16T M39Xx2 25 16 76.7 7 73.5 46
20191-45-20T M45X2 32 20 91.5 85 85 55
20191-52-24T M52X2 40 24 109.4 9 100 60
20191-64-32T ME4X2 50 32 131.76 14 122.3 75
E: 1LRPRSATRANKE. 207 A FEERERSEH20192-x-xx
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral hog s, hose fitting series number is 207 92-xx—xx,

43

44



@ EX T EHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

LINNAI LINNAI
i ﬂ_ = S
A 4
. e ez 20741
EFASNRY74° WEE Songl.
GB METRIC FEMALE 74° G N - e
CONE SEAT i_\;’ , - 45° EHF2H ARL74° HEE
##REF GBIT BME 1 74:.'\ \Y ] ‘5,32 45‘: GB METH'C FEMALE T"-'-ﬂ CONE SEAT
20711-T "
5 ® QE ¥ & HOSE BORE R st DIMENSIONS
i o, WE B & HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS PART NO. THREADE | ¥ A& DN | #%S DASH A C H S2
PART NO. THREAD E | 4# P34 DN | S DASH A C S2 ’E'g;ﬁj‘-}ﬁg mgmg g gg ﬂ‘i BE-'5 1 E,-;F ;'g
e o : & - - 5 LA TSI S 1 04 A L 5 0
20711-12-03C M12X1.25 5 03 14 9 17 - i ;
7112 YT £ 0a Ya 1 e 20741-27-10 M27X1.5 16 10 71.2 11 26.4 32
-12-03 i 5 0 20741-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 78.1 1 30 36
20711-12-04 M12X¥1.5 6 04 145 10 17 gg;ﬂ -gas:}g ﬂ%ﬁ gg :E ?3?54 1 g 3%93 ﬂ
20711-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 15.5 8.5 19 20741-36-14 M36X2 22 14 79.8 14 296 41
20711-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 155 8.5 19 gg;ﬂ-gg-}g m%:;::g gg ;g gg.; 1: g} .g :15
BRI~ 3808 34810 13 28 15 %5 i# 20741-45-20W M45X2 32 20 97 15 36.2 55
20711-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 16.5 8 22 | 20741-52-24W M52X2 40 24 112.9 17 40.9 60
20711-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 16.5 8 22 i 1L LR e ATRENE, 2. 107 B F RS L 8 2 #1207 42-xx-xx
20711-16-06 MigX15 10 06 16 B 29 Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 211 use wilth spiral hoses, hose fitting seres number is 20742 -xx—xx
20711-18B-05T Mi8X15 8 05 16 B 22
20711-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 175 10 24 A
20711-20-08T M20X1.5 10 0& 16 10 24
20711-20-08 M20X1.5 12 08 185 10 27 . 20791
20711-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 16 10 27 = /
20711-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 185 10 27 — - -
IN o
20711-22-10 M22X1.5 16 10 195 10 27 N 90 Ekhﬁmﬂﬂ?d’ mﬁﬁ
20711-24-08T M24X1.5 12 08 166 11 30 2 52 - 90° GB METRIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
20711-27-08T M27X1.5 12 08 185 11 32 £
20711-27-10T M27X1.5 16 10 195 11 32 L
20711-27-12 M27X1.5 20 12 215 11 32 K e W XE % & HOSE BORE R DIMENSIONS
20711-30-10T M30X1.5 16 10 185 11 36 PART NO. THREADE | 2#M4#& DN | #7% DASH A C H s2
20711=30-12 M30X1 56 20 12 215 11 36 zgg?&i_112£_(.}g4c MM1122};{11'255 g 81 gg 19{} ggg :";
ERAIRERSASIOY SR e ® 2“ 2 * 20791-14-04 | M14X1.5 6 04 30 | 85 | 3 | 19
20711-33-12T7 M33xX2 20 12 20 13 41 gg;g}_}g_gg m}gﬁ}g g gg g E 331_3; gg
SR i £ L S i e 20791-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 35.3 10 413 24
et e = i 3" i . 50791-25-10 | Moox13 18 10 s65 | 10 | s25 | 27
2U711-36-14T M3EX2 22 14 20 1 41 —2e- : : 5
¥ : 20791-27-10 M27X1 5 16 10 56.5 11 54 32
<0711-08-16 iakiti <5 16 3 14 & 20791-30-12 M30X1.5 20 12 66.2 11 63.5 36
e e e R B | owee | B R NN A
St e it 2 i 239 i 0 20791-36-12 M36X2 20 12 65.5 14 | 635 41
e N S O B B e | e |2 R 7
s pan 2 20 = = = 20791-45-20W |  M45X2 32 20 915 | 15 83 55
20711-52-24T M52X2 40 24 25 17 60 2n791-52.§gm M52X2 435 gg 1?3? *11 ; ﬁg gg
o - s | b ] 1 I :
it RPRSAFRANE. 2 0RATFAERERSAAH20712-00-xx BT T T R T T T T T g
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose filting series number is 207 12-xx—xx, Noete: 1 For use with braided hoses. - 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose filtling series numiber is 20792 —xx—xx

45 46



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

24° = |

i

20411W

U

20411-T

A6 REBG24° HHOBEZRH
METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING L.T. DIN 3865

24

10411

AFIMEN24° HEEERT

METRIC MALE 24° CONE SEAT

L.T.DIN 3853.T.

ISO 8434-1——0DIN 3861

ge | E $k # HOSE BORE EFHE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. | THREAD E | 2% /R DN | 4% DASH | TUBE O.D. A C S1

10411-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 6 205 10 12
10411-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 8 20.5 10 14
10411-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 8 21.5 10 14
10411-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 10 225 1 17
10411-16-05 M16X1.5 B8 05 10 22.5 1" 17
10411-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 10 22.5 11 17
10411-18-05 M18X1.5 8 05 12 23.5 1" 19
10411-18-06 M18X1.5 10 06 12 21.5 11 18
10411-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 15 24.5 12 24
10411-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 15 26 1e 24
10411-26-08 M26X1.5 12 08 18 26.5 12 27
10411-26-10 M26X1.5 16 10 18 27 12 27
10411-27-10 M27X1.5 16 10 18 32 14 30
10411-30-10 M30X2 16 10 22 29 14 32
10411-30-12 M30X2 20 12 22 29 14 32
10411-36-16 M3EX2 25 16 28 3.5 14 38
1G411-45-20 M45X2 32 20 35 36 16 46
10411-52-24 M52Xz 40 24 42 38 16 55
E: LEERAERTHEONE. 2309 A T A S HCE R 1047 2-oc-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting sares number is 10412-x—xx.

5 W NE B¢ & HOSE BORE BFIE ORKE R T DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | A% N#DN | #7% DASH | TUBEO.D. | O RING A c 52
20411-12-04W M12X1.5 B 04 6 O04.5%1.5 | 225 1.4 17
20411-14-0D4W M14X1.5 6 04 8 0065X15 | 225 1.6 17
20411-14-06W MidX15 10 0E 8 006.5X1.5 23 1.6 17
20411-16-04T Mi6X15 B 04 10 008.0X1.5 23 2 19
20411-16-05W M16X1.5 8 as 10 008.0X1.5 23 2 18
20411-16-06W M16X1.5 10 06 10 D08.0X1.5 23 2 19
20411-1B-05T M18X15 B 05 12 010.0X1.5 245 1.5 22
20411-18-06T Mi18X1.5 10 06 12 010.0X1.5 | 275 1.5 22
20411-18-08W M18X1.5 12 o8 12 010.0X1.5 25 1.5 22
20411-22-05T M22X1.5 B as 15 O12.0:20 | 265 3 27
20411-22-08T M22X1.5 10 06 15 D12.0X20 ! 285 3 27
20411-22-08T M22X1.5 12 08 15 012.0x2.0 29 3 27
20411-26-10T M26X1.5 16 10 16 015.0X2.0 a0 2 a2
20411-26-12W M26X1.5 20 12 18 015.0X2.0 es 2 az
20411-30-10T 302 16 10 22 0D20.0X2.0 k) 4 36
20411-30-12T M30X2 20 12 22 020.0X2.0 34 4 36
20411-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 28 026.0X2.0 as 4 41
20411-36-14T M3BX2 22 14 28 026.0X2.0 33 4 41
20411-36-16 M3IEX2 25 16 28 D26.0X2.0 | 345 4 41
20411-36-20 M3IBX2 32 20 28 026.0X2.0 40 “ 41
20411-45-16T M45x2 25 16 35 032.0X2.5 37 4 50
20411-45-20T M45X2 32 20 25 D32.0X25 | 375 4 50
20411=-52=-20T MS2X2 32 20 42 038.0X2.5 38.5 4 B0
20411-52-24T M52X2 40 24 42 D380X25 | 3B5 4 B0
F: 1. RPREATHARE., 2 RATEEREASE H20412-xx--xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1f use with spiral noses, hose fitting seriez number is 20412 -xx-xx,

47

48




MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

A
= - -
//ﬂu.umj_] :9&#»
= | = i
Eet ]
A 'M.EE b
d \ i &) = }ﬂz
B,
24° 24
20491W 20491-T
90° AFIABRN24° HTFONKEERY
90° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING L.T.ISO 12151-2——DIN 3865
£ 8 o E B % HOSE BORE EFHhE | OBEW R =t DIMENSIONS
PARTNO. |THREADE| 2%/ DN | 42 DASH | TUBEO.D.| O RING A C H | s2
20491-12-03W | M12X15 5 03 6 oo4sx15 | 265 | 14 | 30 17
20491-12-04W | M12X15 6 04 6 oo4sx15 | 27 | 14 | 30 17
20491-14-04W | M14Xi15 6 04 8 00es5X15 | 38 | 18 | 39 17
20491-16-04T | M1BX15 8 04 10 OoBOX15 | 30 | 2 |375| 19
20491-16-05W | M1BX1.5 8 05 10 QoBOX15 | 33 | 2 | 44 19
20491-16-06W | M16X15 10 06 10 O0BOX15 | 353 | 2 |438| 19
20491-18-05T | M18X15 8 05 12 O100X15 | 33 | 15 |425 | 22
20491-18-06T | M1BX15 10 06 12 O100X15 | 378 | 15 |438 | 22
20491-22-06T | M22X15 10 06 15 0120X20 (353 | 3 |448 | 27
20491-22-08T | M22X15 12 08 15 0120%20 (435 | 3 | 48 | 27
20491-26-08T | M26X1.5 12 08 18 0150%20 | 41 2 51 32
20491-28-10T | M2BX15 16 10 18 0150%20 | 582 | 2 |s49 | 32
20491-26-12W | M26X1.5 20 12 18 0150420 |49 | 2 | 69 | 32
20491-30-10T M30X2 16 10 22 O200%20 | 56 | 4 |572 | 36
20491-30-12T M30X2 20 12 22 0200%20 |665| 4 | 66 | 36
20491-36-12T M36X2 20 12 28 0260%20 | 655 | 45 |665 | 41
20491-36-14T M3EX2 22 14 28 0260%20 | 712 | 45 |675 | 41
20491-38-16T M36X2 25 i6 28 0260420 765 | 45 | 72 | #1
20491-45-16T M45X2 25 16 B 0320425 |67 | 4 | 75 | 50
20491-45-20T M45X2 32 20 35 0320425 (915 | 4 | 86 | 50
20491-52-20T M52X2 32 20 42 O380X25 | 93 | 4 | 87 | 6O
20491-52-24T M52X2 40 24 42 0380x25 [1094| 4 [1005| 60

LINNAI
i ._
20441W 20441-T
S a5 ASIARERe RHEOMERRD
45° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING L.T.DIN3865

£ & # 8E i & HOSE BORE g O # M R~ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | A% A $DN | 42 DASH | TUBEO.D.| O RING A|C|H]| S2
20441-12-04W | M12X1.5 6 4 B 00.45X1.5 [39.6 i.5 [17.5] 17
20441-14-04W | M14X1.5 6 4 8 00.65X1.5 pasd 16 [17.7] 17
20441-14-06W | M14X1.5 10 6 8 00.65X1.5 |42.7| 1.6 [19.3] 17
20441-16-04T | M16X15 6 04 10 0o80X15 [381| 2 | 16| 19
20441-16-05W | M16X1.5 8 05 10 008.0X1.5 |476| 2 |243| 19
20441-18-05T | M18X15 8 05 12 0100X1.5 |466| 1.5 |232| 22
20441-18-06T | M18X1.5 10 06 12 010.0x1.5 [49.2]| 1.5 |225| 22
20441-18-08W | Mi18X1.5 12 08 12 0100X1.5 |a80]| 1.5 |242]| 22
20441-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 15 012.0x2.0 |46.7] 3 |225| 27
20441-22-08T | M22X1.5 12 08 15 012.0%x20 |535| 3 | 24| 27
20441-22-10W | M22X1.5 16 10 15 Oi12.0x2.0 |73.8] 3 |206]| 27
20441-26-08T | M26X1.5 12 08 18 015.0%x2.0 |606| 2 |257| 32
20441-26-10T | M26X1.5 16 10 18 015.0x2.0 |ea85| 2 | 27 | a2
20441-26-12W | M26X1.5 20 12 18 015.0x20 (80.7] 2 | 34 | 32
20441-30—-10T M30DX2 I8 10 22 020.0x2.0 |735| 4 |286| 36
20441-30-12T M30X2 20 12 22 0200X20 |802| 4 [318]| 36
20441-36-12T M3EX2 20 12 28 026.0x2.0 [795! 45 |32.1| 41
20441-36-16T | M3BX2 25 16 20 026.0X2.0 |859| 45 [329] 41
20441-45-16T M45X2 25 16 35 032.0x25 [905| 4 |35 | 50
20441-45-20T MAEX2 a2 20 35 0320X25 |998| 4 [39.1] 50
20441-52-20T M52X2 32 20 42 O38.0X25 (102 4 [39.8] 60
20441-52-24T M52X2 40 24 42 038.0X25 1145 4 |437] 6
A 1L RPKSATHRENE- ZNERTHRSGERSH 20442 002X,
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20442-xx—xx.

iE: 1. RPRSATREEKE.
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2. 307 A FHSEE S H 20492-x0-Kx,

2.If usa with spiral hoses, hosa fitting seres number is 20452 =)=,

49

50




MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

N

sl

L

10511

AHIMNRG24° HEEERS
METRIC MALE 24°
H.T.DIN3853

CONE SEAT

® = @ e | B ¥ HOSEBORE | gxag R 3 DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | p®% A8 DN| 2 DASH |TUBEOD. A C S1
10511-14-04 M14X1.5 G D4 6 24.5 12 14
10511-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 8 26.5 12 17
10511-18-04 M1BX1.5 6 04 10 26.5 12 19
10511-20-05 M20X1.5 a 05 12 v 12 22
10511-20-06 M20X1.5 10 06 12 26.5 12 22
10511-22-05 M22X1.5 a8 05 14 30.5 14 24
10511-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 14 305 14 24
10511-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 14 H 14 24
10511-24-08 M24X1.5 12 08 16 31.5 14 27
10511-30-10 M30xX2 16 10 20 a6 16 a2
10511-30-12 M30x2 20 12 20 36 16 32
10511-36-12 M36x2 20 12 25 405 18 41
10511-36-16 M3EX2 25 16 25 41.5 18 38
10511-42-16 Ma2x2 25 16 30 44 20 46
10511-42-20 M42x2 32 20 30 45 20 46
10511-52-20 M52x2 32 20 38 50 22 55

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

M,

52

20511-W

AR ARG24° ETOREERT
METRIC FEMALE 24°

20511-T

CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

iF: 1L REPEHTRENE.
MNote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2MEHATFEESREASHH10512-2x-xx,

Z.1Tuse with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 10571 2-xx-xx

) ¥ HE B & HOSE BORE BFHE O EHE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | 22%RA{E0N | #7% DASH | TUBEO.D.| O RING A C 52
205611-14-04W | M14X1.5 6 04 6 004.5X1.5 23 1.1 17
20511-16-04T | M156X1.5 & 04 8 006.5X1.£ | 245 15 19
20511-16-05W | M16X1.5 8 05 B Q06.5X15 | 235 1.5 19
20511-18-06T | M18X1.5 10 06 10 008.0X1.5 27 1.5 22
20511-20-06T | M20X1.5 10 06 12 010.0X15 | 265 2.5 24
20511-20-0BW | M20X1.5 12 08 12 010.0X1.5 25 25 24
20511-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 14 O011.0X20 | 265 2.5 27
20511-22-08T | M22X1.5 12 o8 14 O11.0x2.0 | 295 25 27
20511-24-08T | M24X1.5 12 o8 16 013.0X20 ! 275 3 30
20511-24-10W | M24£1.5 16 10 16 013.0X2.0| 26 3 30
20511-30-10T M30X2 16 10 20 016.3xX2.4 33 25 36
20511-30-12T M30X2 20 12 20 016.3X2.4 34 25 36
20511-36-12T M3BX2 20 12 25 020.3X2.4 35 3 46
20511-36-16T M36X2 25 16 25 020.3X2.4| 36 3 46
20511-42-12T7 M42X2 20 12 30 0253X24 | 375 4 50
20511-42-16T M4z2X2 25 16 30 0253x24 | 385 4 50
20511-42-20T M4z2x2 32 20 30 025.3X2.4]| 34 4 50
20511-52-20T M52X2 32 20 38 033.3X24 | 15 9 60
20511-52-24T M52X2 40 24 38 033.3X24 | 415 9 &0

FARDPRSATEARE,
MNote: 1.Far use with braided hoses.

WA TFRENER S H20512-xx—xx,
2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20512-xx—xx.

51

52




MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

20541-T

45° HIRBY24° HFOKEERT
45° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

-y

E &t
4 —}5_2
(i I
f

LB/
E{U

20591W

20591-T

90° AfIARL24° HHFOMEERS
90° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING H.T.DIN3865

s #WE B & HOSE BORE - e [oF -, R =T DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | ¥R #{2DN | % DASH | TUBEO.D.| ORING A C H 82
20591-14-04W | M14X1.5 6 04 6 0045x15| 30 | 11| 39 | 17
20591-16-04T7 | M1EX1.5 6 04 8 QD65X15| 30 | 15| 38 | 19
20591-18-05T | M1BX1.5 8 05 10 Q08OX15| 33 | 15 |415| 22
20591-18-06T | M18X1.5 10 06 10 00B0x15 | 378 | 15 | 428 22
20591-20-06T | M20X1.5 10 06 12 O100X15| 353 | 25 | 443 | 24
20591-22-06T | M22X1.5 10 06 14 O11.0x20 | 353 | 25 | 448 | 27
20591-22-08T | M22X1.5 12 08 14 ONMox20 | 1.7 | 25 | 49 | 27
20591-24-081 M24X1.5 12 08 16 O013.0X20 | 41 3 | 505 30
20591-24-10W | M24X1.5 16 10 16 O13.0X20 | 56 3 | 585 30
20591-30-10T M30X2 16 10 20 O163X24 | 66 | 25| 58 | 36
200891-30-12T M30X2 20 12 20 O168.3x24 | 665| 25 | 66,5 | 36
20591-36-12T7 M3BX2 20 12 25 020324 | 66.2| 3 |67.8| 46
20581-36-16T M3IeX2 25 16 25 0203X24 | 755| 3 | 733| 46
20591-42-16T M42X2 26 16 30 Q25324 | 78 4 | 751 S0
20591-42-20T7 M42xX2 32 20 30 O253x24 | 915 4 |875 | 30
20591-52-20T MS52X2 32 20 38 0333x24 | 93 g |865]| 60
20591-52-24T7 M52X2 40 24 38 0333x24 |1094| 9 | 100 | 60

AT ¥OE & HOSE BORE BThE OEH R <t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | A A DN 475 DASH |TUBE O.D.| ORING A (i H | 82
20541-14-04W M16X1.5 6 04 6 o045%x15( 384 1.1 | 18 | 17
20541-16-04T M16X1.5 6 04 8 0065x15| 384 | 15 |163 | 19
20541-16-05W M16X1.5 8 05 8 O065%x1.5| 384 | 15 |63 | 19
20541-18-04T M1BX1.5 6 04 10 O0BO0X1.5| 394 | 156 | 17 | 22
20541-18-06T M18X1.5 10 06 10 O0BOX15| 438 | 15 |173 | 22
20541-20-06T M20X1.5 10 06 12 0100x15| 425 | 25 |185 | 24
20541-20-08W M20X1.5 12 08 12 0O100X15| 448 | 25 | 19 | 24
20541-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 i4 OM.ox20| 42 | 26| 18 | 27
20541-22-08T M22X1.5 12 08 14 O1M0X20| 62 | 25 | 247 | 27
20541-24-08T M24X1.5 12 08 16 O130X20| 607 | 3 | 268 30
20541-24-10W M24X1.5 16 10 16 0130%20| 725| 3 |282| 30
20541-30-10T M30x2 16 10 20 0163X24 | 735 | 25 | 202 | 38
20541-30-12T M30X2 20 12 20 0163X24 | 805 | 25 | 321 | 36
20541-36-12T M36X2 20 12 25 0203x24 | 81.1| 3 | 33 | 46
20541-36-16T M36X2 25 16 25 0203x24|868| 3 |338| 46
20541-42-16T M42x2 25 16 30 0263%24 | 906 | 4 |351]| 50
20541-52-20T M52X2 32 20 38 0333X24 [101.7| 9 | 394| 60
20541-52-24T M52X2 40 24 38 0333%24 |1141| 9 | 434 | 60
i 1.RPRSHTFRONE. 2. T A TS B S M 2054200t

Note: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20542-xx-xx .,

iF: 1 RPREETHIANE,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2.0 A TS E NS H20592-xx-xx.,

2.1t use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 20592-xx-xx.

53

54




MERNEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

50041

S — 50011
/ REXEE
METRIC STANDPIPE STRAIGHT
j'lJ'u'ju'LL_J DIN 2353

45° AHIDIN2353FEREE
45° METRIC STANDPIPE STRAIGHT DIN 2353

f = EriED % & HOSE BORE R =<t DIMENSIONS i
PART NO. TUBE O.D. LEM{E DN }75 DASH A C NOTE
e = : L = = ® = EFIMED % ¥ HOSE BORE & <t DIMENSIONS & it
sooti-0-04| g u | @ | = DO P e i e
5004 1-06-03 <] 5 03 47.8 22 275
50011-10-06 10 10 5} 32 23 B0041-06-04 & 8 d 555 20 404
50011-12-06 12 10 08 335 23 50041-08-05 8 8 05 55.7 24 32 4
50011-12-08 12 12 og 33 23 50041-08-06 8 10 06 57.9 24 331
50011-15-06 15 10 06 35.5 25 EN041-10-05 10 8 05 54 g 0.8
50011-15-08 15 12 08 25.5 25 BES 50041-10-06 10 i0 06 56.1 a3 M3
50011-18-08 18 12 o8 36.5 26 50041-12-06 12 10 06 58.5 23 34.5
50011-18-10 18 16 10 41 26 50041-12-08 12 12 08 724 22 3r4
50011-22-10 22 16 10 44 28 50041-15-06 15 10 06 59.3 25 345 BRI
50011-22-12 22 20 i 44 Z8 50041-15-08 15 12 08 T70.6 25 387
50011-22-18 29 25 16 46 28 50041-18-08 18 12 08 734 26 385
50011-28-16 28 a5 16 47 a0 50041-18-10 18 18 g ¥] 84.5 28 Jo8
50011-35-20 35 32 20 56 26 50041-22-10 22 16 10 87.1 28 423
50011-42-24 42 40 24 62 40 SRl i <R L i i B
Y I —— T ) T
SR 500 g 8 w 2 i 50041-35-20 35 32 20 118.5 a6 57.8
50011-08-06 B 10 06 33 24 SO04 10808 3 5 o Y 4 e
500111004 L) 8 * 8 26 S50041-10-04 10 & 04 54 26 3o
S0011-12-D4 12 6 04 4.5 26 50041-12-04 12 6 04 57.1 26 35.1
50011-12-05 12 B 0s 35.5 26 50041-12-05 12 8 05 59.2 26 359
50011-14-06 14 1Q D& 39.5 29 50041-14-06 14 10 06 61.6 ag a7a
50011-14-08 14 12 [0]:] 40 29 50041-14-08 14 12 o8 73.8 29 38.8
50011-14-12 14 20 12 45.5 29 50041-14-12 14 20 12 91.9 29 43.8
50011-16-D8 16 12 08 4 30 EHEA 50041-16-08 16 12 08 76.6 30 4.7
50011-16-10 1€ 16 10 455 an 50041-16-10 iR 16 i0 878 30 43 BRI
50011-20-10 o 16 10 525 36 50041-20-10 20 16 10 828 a8 46
50011-20-12 20 20 12 52.5 36 20041-20-12 20 20 12 100.7 36 92.6
50011-25-12 25 20 12 55 40 50041-25-12 25 20 12 101.8 40 54.4
50011-25-16 25 25 16 57 40 SRS = aN Lol B B
i B o A [ 2 Seeaimasits]— = A B e S
SEUt0-20 i = = i st 50041-38-16 38 25 16 178 50 636
BOGES 016 P 5 i = " 50041-38-20 a8 32 20 12684 50 &67.7
50011-38-20 38 32 20 9 20 Ry 2 407 T R ERAE £ A 500420k,
it 1LREE R TR, AW A F WSS HE0012 o Note: 1.For use with brasded hoses, 2. use wath spiral hoses, hose fitting senes number (5 SO042 -
Mote: 1,For use with braided hoses.  2.If Lse with spiral hoses, Nose Ming senes NuMBer i 50012-)=-xx.

55 56



MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

W —
A
%
f 50091

/
Al | 9 90° AHIDIN23S3FEXNEE

D 90° METRIC STANDPIPE STRAIGHT DIN 2353

# 5 ErnED it % HOSE BORE 2 = DIMENSIONS & =

PART NO. THUBE O.D. L EAE DN S DASH A C H NOTE
50091-06-03 & 05 03 26.5 22 45
50091-06-04 <] & 04 30 o2 4g
50091-08-05 8 8 0s 34 24 555
500681-08-06 a 10 06 35.8 24 578
50081-10-05 10 ] 05 34 23 53
50081-10-06 10 10 06 383 23 55.3
50081-12-06 12 10 06 363 23 598
50091-12-08 12 12 o8 H 23 67
50091-15-08 15 10 08 358 25 59.8 G
50091-15-08 15 12 08 41 25 65
50091-18-08 18 12 08 41 26 685
50091-18-10 18 16 10 58,5 28 73
50081-22-10 22 16 10 56.5 28 765
50091-22-12 ] 20 12 B55 28 86
50001-22-16 22 25 16 767 28 015
50091-28-16 28 25 18 76.7 30 8955
50001-35-20 35 32 20 81.5 36 1125
50081-08-04 8 6 04 30 24 525
50001-10-04 10 ] 04 30 26 53
B00E1-12-04 12 ] 04 30 26 &7.5
50091-12-05 12 8 05 33 26 60.5
50091-14-06 14 10 06 353 29 63.8
50091-14-08 14 12 o8 41 28 69
50091-14-12 14 20 12 66.2 28 a3
50081-16-08 16 12 08 a2 30 73
50091-16-10 16 18 10 565 3o 775 ERT
50081-20-10 20 16 10 56.5 36 845
s50091-20-12 20 20 12 655 36 955
50001-25-12 25 20 12 65.5 40 98
50091-25-16 25 25 16 76.7 40 103.5
50091-30-18 30 25 16 78 40 109.5
S0091-30-20 30 32 20 815 44 120.5
50091-38=16 38 25 16 767 50 1155
50091-38-20 a8 32 20 15 50 1265
E: 1 EPHERATRANE. 2 MMM THSRETEH SN 50002 —0c-xx,
Note! 1.For use with braided hosas.  2.1f usa with spiral hosas, nosa fitting series numbear is 50092 —Xi-X.

13011-SP
REEIHRY
BSPT MALE
£t 5 W SE ¥} ¥ HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | A A{E DN | #£5 DASH A C 81
13011-02-035P R1/8"X28 5 03 22 10 12
13011-02-04SP R1/8"X28 6 04 225 10 12
13011-04-045P R1/4"X19 6 04 27 145 14
13011-04-05SP R1/4°X19 8 05 25 154 14
13011-04-06SP R1/4"X19 10 06 27 145 17
13011-06-04SP R3/8"X19 6 04 2V.5 15 17
13011-06-055P R3/8"X19 8 05 26.5 15 17
13011-06-06SP R3/8"X19 10 06 275 15 i
13011-06-08SP R3/8"X19 12 08 30 15 19
13011-08-065P R1/2°X14 10 06 34.5 20 22
13011-08-08SP R1/2"X14 12 08 35 20 22
13011-08-10SP R1/2"X14 16 10 38 20 22
13011-08-125P R1/2"X14 20 12 38 20 27
13011-12-08SP R3/4"X14 12 08 37 20 27
13011-12-10SP R3/4"X14 16 10 38 20 27
13011-12-125P R3/4"X14 20 12 385 20 27
13011-12-165P R2/4"X14 25 16 39.5 20 32
13011-16-12SP R1"X11 20 12 44 255 36
13011-16-16SP R1"X11 25 16 45 255 36
13011-20-20SP R1.1/4"%11 32 20 49.5 26.5 46
13011-24-24SP R1.1/2" %11 40 24 51.5 26.5 50
13011-32-245P R2"X11 40 24 57 30 65
13011-32-325P | R2"X11 50 3z 57 30 65

iT: 1B ETFRONE
Mota: 1.For use with brakded hosas,

2 107 A TS a1 2 1301 2-x-xx 8P,

2.01 usa with spiral hoses, hosa filting senes rumber is 13012-xx-xx8P,

57

58




@ MERKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @
LINNAI
] ﬂ_
C A
(I [
82
22111-T
RENBYORR

BSPP FEMALE MULTISEAL

45° BEHNRAERE
45° BSPP FEMALE MULTISEAL

g £ § GE B} ¥ HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E L FREE DN | 25 DASH A C §2

22111-02-04 G1/8"X28 6 04 19 2 14 K 8 2 gE 8 % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
22111-04-03 G1/4"X19 5 03 19 4 19 PART NO. THREAD E L-FRMEE DN | #75 DASH A C H 52
22111-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 19.5 4 19 22141-02-04 G1/8"X28 6 04 43.7 2 21.6 14
22111-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 20 5 22 22141-04-03 G1/4"°X19 8 03 41.3 4 20.4 19
22111-06-06 GZ/E"X19 10 06 20.5 B 22 22141-04-04 G1/4°X19 6 D4 43.7 4 21.6 19
22111-06-08 G3/8"X19 12 08 21 5 22 22141-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 46.2 5 229 22
22111-0B-06T G1/2"X14 10 06 225 B 27 22141-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 48.1 2 23.9 22
22111-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 (]3] 23 6 27 22141-06-08 G3/8"X19 12 08 60.4 b 25.4 22
22111-08-10 G1/2"X14 16 10 24 B 27 22141-08-04T G1/2°X14 5] D4 43.9 6 23.8 27
22111-10-10 GE/B"X14 16 10 25 (3] 30 22141-08-06T G1/2°X14 10 06 425 6 18.2 27
22111-10-12 G5/8"X14 20 12 25 B 30 22141-08-08 Gi/2°X14 12 08 61.8 6 26.8 27
22111-12-08T G3M4°X14 12 08 25 95 32 22141-08-10 G1/2°X14 16 10 73 G 29 27
22111-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 26 95 32 22141-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 3.7 B 28.9 30
22111-12-12 G3/4'X14 20 12 26 9.5 32 22141-10-12 G5/A"X14 20 12 79.8 a 32.5 30
22111-16-12T G1"X11 20 12 26.5 L& 41 22141-12-08T G3/4"X14 12 08 B63.2 9.5 28.3 32
22111-16-14 G1°X11 22 14 26.5 11 41 22141-12-10 G334 X14 16 10 70.4 95 29.6 32
22111-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 28 11 41 221411212 G3/4"Xi4 20 12 BO.6 95 33.2 32
2111-20-16T G1.1/4"%11 25 16 275 1 50 221411612 G1"X11 20 12 B1.6 1l 33.5 49
22111-20-20W G1.1/4"X11 az 20 315 iC 50 22141-16-14 G1"X11 22 14 B83.3 1 33 41
22111-24-24W G1.1/2"X11 40 24 ar 115 85 22141-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 89.2 11 35 41
22111-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 34 15 70 22141-20-16T G1.1/4"X11 25 16 91.4 9.1 371 50
1 BPRERTFRANE. 2HFHATFRENENR S RI2112-0-xx, 22141-20-20W G1.1/4"X11 32 20 102.8 10 412 50
Mota: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.l usa with spiral hoses, hose fitling seres number is 2211 2-xx-xx. 29141 -24-24W G1.1/2*%11 40 24 110.8 115 49 EE
22141-32-32W G2"x1 50 32 137.4 15 53 70

i LRPRERATRAUF, 2405 B THGE AL S o 22142 o=
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hoges, hose fitting series number is 22142 -xx- XX,

59 60



MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

LINNAI
i ._
P |
:
/ o
IV /(7
—
g (3 | 52
22191 22191-T 22191-W
S50° REHNBOHEE
90° BSPP FEMALE MULTISEAL
A W 4 E % W HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | 4-#ki1f2 DN | #=S DASH A e H 52
22191-02-04 | G1/8°X28 B 04 30 2 38.5 14
22191-04-03 | G1/4'X19 5 03 27 4 35 19
22191-04-04 | G1/4'X19 6 04 30 4 38.5 19
22191-04-05 | G1/4'X19 8 05 33 4 415 19
22191-06-05 | G3/8X19 8 05 33 5 42 22
22191-06-06 | GaE"'X19 10 08 35.3 5 44.8 22
22191-06-08 | G3/B"X19 12 08 41 5 50 22
22191-0B-06T | G1/2°X14 10 06 35.3 8 46.8 27
22191-08-08 | G1/2°X14 12 08 41 & 52 27
22191-08-10 | G1/2°X14 16 10 56.5 & 53 27
22191-10-10 | G5/8°X14 16 10 56.5 8 57.5 30
22191-10-12 | G5E"X14 20 12 65.4 B8 67 30
22191-12-08T | G3/4"X14 12 08 41 9.5 52 32
22191-12-10 | G3/M4'X14 16 10 56.5 9.5 58.5 32
22191-12-12 | G3M4'X14 20 12 65.5 9.5 68 32
92101-16-12T | G1"X11 20 12 66.2 1 68.5 41
22191-16-14 G1"X11 P2 14 71.2 11 69.5 41
22191-16-16 G1"X11 o5 16 76.7 11 75 41
22191-20-16T G1.1/4*%X11 25 16 fa.d 10 8 50
22191-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 92.3 10 85.3 50
2219-24-24W | G1.1/2°%11 40 24 109.4 11.5 108 a5
22191-32-32W | G2"X11 50 32 133.1 15 1238 70

w 22211
REARYL TR
BSP FEMALE FLAT SEAT
s i NE B % HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 24#:M4% DN | #2S DASH A C 82
22211-04-04 G1/4"X18 & 04 15.5 B 19
22211-04-06 G1/4"X19 10 08 15.5 B 19
22211-06-04 G3/8"X18 5] 04 17 2] 22
22211-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 17 9 22
22211-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 06 16.5 9 22
22211-06-08 E3/8"X19 12 08 17.5 2] 22
22211-08-06T G1/2"%14 10 06 18 10.5 27
22211-08-08 Gi/2"X14 12 08 18.5 10.5 27
22211-10-08 Gh5/B8"X14 12 08 20 12 30
22211-10-10 G5/B"X14 16 10 21 12 30
22211-12-08T G3/4"X14 12 08 20.5 13.5 32
22211-12-1C G3/4"X14 16 10 21.5 13.5 32
22211=-12-12 G3i4"X14 20 12 21.5 13.56 32
22211-16-12T G1"X11 20 12 215 15.5 41
22211-16-16 G1"¥11 25 16 23 15.5 41
22211-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 az 20 26 1556 50
22211-24-24W | G1.1/2%X11 40 24 27.5 17.5 55
22211-32-32W G2'X11 50 32 30.5 23 70
E: 1 RARERTFRARNE. 2 IR AT MR C 8 20 20212 x0x-xx.
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting seres number is 22212 —x—x00

i 1 EPRERATERONE,

Mata: 1. Far use with braided haosas

2007 A T RS LS i 4221 92-0-000,
2.If use with apiral hoses, hose fitting sedes number is 22182 -xx—xx.

61

62



@ MERKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @
LINNAI LINNAI

22241 12611

45° RENBSFERm
45° BSP FEMALEF FLAT SEAT

HEIMRYE0° MMM
BSPP MALE 60° CONE SEAT

t & ® SE 8 ¥ HOSE BORE R 5+ DIMENSIONS

PART NQ. THREAD E | 4% A2 DN | #75 DASH A C H S2
22241-04-04 | G1/4°X12 6 04 40.9 8 18.8 19
22211-06-06 | G3/8'X18 10 06 453 9 21 22
22241-08-08 G1/2°X14 12 08 58.9 10.5 24 27
22241-12-12 | G3/4'X14 20 12 774 135 30 32
22241-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 B2.7 15.5 31.5 41
22241-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 a2 20 97.3 155 36.6 50
22241-24-24W | G1.1/2°X11 40 24 113 17.5 42.3 55
22241-32-32W G2'X11 50 32 134 23 51 70

i 1 2PHERFHENE.

Mota: 1,For usa with braided hosas.

2. MF R TFRENE A SA cmaa-nr-nx,
2 If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting senas number |8 22342 —xx—xx,

22291

90° BEMNBYFH

90° BSP FEMALEF FLAT SEAT

£ B ] G E % % HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADE | /A# A% DN | #=8 DASH A & H s2
22291-04-04 G1/4°X19 5] D4 ao a 34.5 18
22291-06-06 G3/8"X18 10 06 35.3 ] 41.2 22
22280-08-08 G1/2"%14 12 08 41 105 48 27
22291-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 65.5 135 63.5 32
22291-16-168 G1"X11 25 16 T6.7 155 70 41
22291-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 91.5 15.5 82.5 50
22291-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 109.4 17.5 98.5 55
22241-32-32W G2"X1 50 32 181.7 23 1217 70

K= ¥ WE #% & HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | &A¥:A{E DN | #S DASH A C St
12611-02-03 (G1/8"X28 5 03 22 10 12
12611-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 24.5 12 14
12611-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 26 13.5 17
12611-06-06 E3/8"X19 10 06 27.5 13.5 17
12611-06-08 G3/8"X19 12 08 26.5 13.5 19
12611-08-06 G1/2"X14 10 06 30.5 16 22
12611-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 08 31 16 22
12611-10-08 G5/8"X14 12 08 32.5 LS 24
12611-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 33.5 17.5 24
12611-12-08 G3/4"X14 12 08 35.5 18.5 27
12611-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 37 18.5 27
12611-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 36.5 18.5 27
12611-16-12 G1"X11 20 12 40.5 205 36
12611-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 41.5 20.5 36
12611-20-16 G1.1/4"X11 25 16 43.5 20.5 46
12611-20-20 G1.1/4"X11 32 20 44 5 205 46
12611-24-20 G1.1/2"X11 a2 20 49 23 50
12611-24-24 | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 46 23 50
12611-32-32 G2"X11 50 32 53.5 25.5 65

iE LR ERETRONY,

Maote: 1.For use with braided hoses,

2 MNE AT ESNEH S 1261201k,
2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitling series number is 12612-xx-xx.

it L EPRSAFRONE.

Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2 30 F T S W= 2800 22200 o

2 If use with spiral hoses, hosa fitting seres number is 22202 —xo=x

63

64



MERKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

LINNAI LINNAI
C A
D1y < ]
12611A ;_l_ﬂﬂ
b —h 5D
EEMEM60° ARESARBTRALS 22611 22611-T 22611-W
BN AL
BSPP MALE DOUBLE USE FOR 60° CONE E‘!‘ I*l!l! 4r60° ﬂ'ﬁﬁ
SEAT OR BONDED SEAL BSPP EEMALE 60° CONE
T ® WE # % HOSE BORE R <t CIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 24¥RA{E DN | #5S DASH A G S2
£ 8 @ SE fiZ ¥ HOSE BORE Rt DIMENSIONS 22611-02-03 | G1/8"°X28 5 03 15 5.5 14
PART NO. THREADE | /4% M DN | #=% DASH A c S1 22611-02-04 (G1/8"X28 & 04 15 5.5 14
12611A-02-03 | G1/8"X28 5 03 22 10 14 22611-04-03 | G1/4"X19 5 03 17 5.5 19
12611A-04-04 | G1/4°X19 6 04 245 12 19 22611-04-04 | G1/4"X19 6 04 18 55 19
12611A-04-05 | G1/4°X19 8 0s 24.5 12 19 22611-04-05 G1/4"X19 8 05 18 5.5 19
12611A-06-05 | G3/B"X19 8 05 26 135 22 22611-04-06 | G1/4"X19 10 06 18 55 19
19611A-06-06 | G3/E"™19 10 06 o8 135 29 22611-06-04 | G3/8"X19 6 04 19 6.3 22
12611A-06-08 | G3/8°X19 12 08 28.5 13.5 29 22611-06-05 | G3/8°X19 8 05 19 6.3 2
12611A-08-06 | G1/2"X14 10 06 33 16 27 Eg: :‘gi:gg g:ﬁ:m :g gg :32 23 22
:2: :i:g::?z g:z::: :‘: ?: 3?:;5 :: f; 22611-08-06T | G1/2"X14 10 06 21 7.5 27
22611-08-08 | G1/2'X14 12 OR 21.5 75 27
12611A-10-08 | G5E"X14 12 08 35 12.5 30 29611-10-08 | G5/8"X14 12 08 29 9.5 30
12611A-10-10 G5/B"X14 16 10 36 17.5 30 29611-10-10 GE/8"X14 16 10 235 9.5 30
12611A-12-08 G3/4"X14 12 08 36.5 18.5 32 29611-12-08T G3/4"X14 12 08 29 109 a2
12611A-12-10 G34"X14 16 10 a7.5 18.5 32 22611-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 24 10.8 a2
12611A-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 37.5 18.5 32 226111212 G3/4"X14 20 12 24 10.9 32
12611A-16-12 |  G1"X11 20 12 42,5 20.5 41 22611-16-12T | G1*X11 20 12 24 11.7 41
12611A-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 43.5 20.5 41 22611-16-14 G1"X11 22 14 26 1.7 M
126114-20-16 | G1.1/4"X11 25 16 45.5 20.5 50 22611-16-16 | G1°X1 25 16 27 7 4
12611A-20-20 | G1.1/4°X11 a2 20 46.5 205 50 22611-20-161 | G1.1/4X11 25 16 €7.5 it i
12611A-24-24 | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 49 23 55 22611-20-20W | G1.1/4°X11 32 20 30.5 1 50
12611A-32-32 | G2"X11 50 32 54.5 255 70 22611-24-20T | G11 'rg:)“ ! - 28 = 3 2b
i 1 EPREBTRANE. 2. M T RE 4R S 8 1261 2A-xx—XX. LECT BV | 1 AT sy L v i =
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses,  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 12612A-xx-xx. 22611-32-24T G2°X11 40 24 30 16 70
22611-32-32W | G2'X11 50 a2 31.9 16 70
iE: 1L RmPRERFRATN., 2.0 B T MG 4L S 2 4 2261 2-ux-xx,
MNote: 1.For use with braided hosas. 2.1l use with spiral hoses, hose fitling series number is 22612-xx-x4.

65 66



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

45° REAMMY60° SpEEm
45° BSPP FEMALE 60° CONE

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

=
[

=32

L1
22691-T

90° HEMIRLK60° SMEM
90° BSPP FEMALE 60° CONE

t 8 ! AUE # # HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | /%A% DN | ##8 DASH A c H g2
22641-04-04 G1/4"X19 B 04 42.3 5.9 20.2 19
22641-D6-04 G3/8"X19 B D4 432 B3 21 22
22641-06-05 G3/8"X19 B 05 453 B3 22 22
22541-06-06 G3/8"X19 10 o0& 46.9 8.3 22.6 22
22641-08-08T G1/2"X14 10 06 481 75 23.9 27
22641-0D8-08 G1/2"X14 12 D& 81 75 2681 27
22641-10-08 G5/8"X14 12 oa 61.4 B.5 26.5 30
22641-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 7286 B.5 278 30
226841-12-08T G34"%14 12 oa B1.8 10.8 26.8 32
22641-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 73 10.8 23.2 32
22841-12-12 G3/4"%14 20 12 78.2 10.8 31.B 32
22641-16-12T G1"X11 20 12 B0.8 1.7 334 41
22641-16-16 G17%11 25 16 BB.4 1.7 34.2 N
22641-20-16T | G1.1/4"X11 25 16 B53 11 314 50
22641-20-20W | G1.1/4"°X11 a2 20 be.8 11 38 50
22641-24-24W | GL12°X1 40 24 116.8 13 455 b5
22641-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 1357 16 52.7 70
ERE L ] 2 0098 A F ST 82 22842 xx-xx.
Mate: 1.iar use with braided hoses.  2.1F usa with spiral hoes, hose titting seres numoer 5 2264 2—xx—xx

ft & ] 4E # % HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADE | &% DN | 428 DASH | A c H 52
22691-02-03 G1/8"x28 5 03 26,5 55 31.5 14
22691-02-04 | G1/8"X28 6 04 30 55 34.5 14
22691-04-03 | G1/4"X19 5 03 26.5 5.5 33.5 19
22691-04-04 | G1/4"X19 6 04 30 55 36.5 19
22691-04-05 z1/4"%X19 a8 05 33 55 29.5 18
22691-04-06 | G1/4"X19 10 06 30 5.5 36.5 19
22691-06-04 G3/8"X19 6 04 30 6.3 7.7 22
22691-06-05 G3/8"%19 a 05 a3 6.3 40.7 22
22691-06-06 | GA/B*X19 10 06 35.3 6.3 43 22
22691-08-068T G1/2"X14 10 08 35.3 T 43.3 27
22691-08-08 | G1/2"X14 12 08 41 7.5 51 27
22691-08-10 G1/2"X14 16 10 56.5 75 55.5 27
22691-10-08 | G5/8"X14 12 08 41 9.5 51.5 30
22691-10-10 | G58"X14 16 10 56.5 95 56 30
22601-12-08T G3/4"X14 12 08 41 109 B2.1 32
22691-12-10 | G3/4"X14 16 10 56.5 10.9 56.6 32
22601-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 B5.5 10.9 66 32
22691-16-12T | G1'X11 20 12 65.5 11.7 68.3 41
22691-16-14 G1'X11 22 14 71.2 11.7 69.3 41
22691-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 TB.7 11.7 738 41
22601-20-16T | G1.1/4"%X11 25 16 78 11 69.5 50
22691-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 81.5 11 B84.3 50
22691-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 100.4 13 103 55
22691-32-32W | G2'X11 50 32 1318 16 123.3 70

i 1. BB ETFROLE,

Mate: 1.For use with braided hoses,

2 MW T S WL B 2 22602 —xa—xx.
2.0 use with spiral hoses, hose fitting seres number i 22692-xx-xxX.

67

68




@ MEREEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING
LINNA]
A

L A 22611D

T

REAWL60° SMEEMA
BSPP FEMALE 60°

MEXRKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

22691K

90° EEESHMWBA60° HpEHE
90° BSP COMPACT FEMALE 60° CONE

=5 % WE # & HOSE BORE R =7 DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E BFRRE DN =S DASH A C H 51 52
22691K-04-04 51/4"X19 6 04 17.5 b5 18.5 11 19
22691K-06-04 G3/8°X19 &} 04 20 6.3 23 16 22
22691K-06-05 G3/8"X19 8 05 20 6.3 23 16 22
22601K-06-06 G3/B"X10 10 06 20 6.3 24 16 22
22601K-08-06 G1/2°X14 10 D6 23 7.5 26.5 19 27
22691K-08-08 G1/2°X14 12 03 235 | 1.5 | 285 19 27
22691K-10-10 GE/B"X14 16 10 25 5.5 28.2 22 a0
22601K-12-12 G3/4°X14 20 12 275 | 10.% 33 27 32
22691K-16-16 51"%11 25 16 325 | 11.7 | 381 33 41
i 1 &DRS BFRARE. 2.0 A T i Eea L 5 e 22602K -mn-xx,
MNote: 1.For use with braidad hoses,  2If use with spiral has. hose litting senes number is  22602K-xx—xx

152 \SL CONE DOUBLE HEXAGON
® S 8 S E I ¥ HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 2% N DN | #S DASH A C S1 852
22611D-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 23.5 55 19 19
22611D-06-06 | G3/8"X19 10 06 26.5 6.3 22 22
22611D-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 oe 31 75 27 27
22611D-10-08 G5/8"'X14 12 08 32 95 20 30
22611D-10-10 | G5/8"X14 16 10 31.5 8.5 30 30
22611D-12-08 G3/4"X14 12 o8 a3 109 32 32
22611D-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 34 10.9 32 32
22611D-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 35.5 1.7 41 41
22611D-20-20 | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 43.5 11 50 50
it 1 RPREAFEAUE. 2.0% B FASNER 82 422612D-rx-xx,
Mote: 1. For use with braided hoses.  2.0f use with spiral hoses, hose fifling series number s 2261 20-o0-ux

22611D-SM

REAWML60° SMEmMMATH
BSPP FEMALE 60°

15611

o s EIMRAY
NPT MALE

CONE DOUBLE HEXAGON
f£t & 8 5 E % ¥ HOSE BORE R =f DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | 2@# M DN | 7S DASH A C 81 s2
22611D-04-04SM| G1/4"X19 6 04 23 55 14 19
22611D-06-065M| G3/8"X15 10 06 25 6.3 17 22
22611D-08-085SM| G1/2"X14 12 08 28.5 7.5 22 27
22611D-10-08SM| G5/8"X14 12 08 30 95 22 30
22611D-12-085M| G3M4"X14 12 08 321 10.9 27 32
22611D-12-125M| G3M4"X14 20 12 32.5 10.9 27 32
22611D-16-165M G1°X11 25 16 36.3 1.7 32 41
22511D-20-20SM| G1.1/4"X11 | 32 20 41.5 11 41 50
. mOKESRFEALRK. 240 FERREA S S 226120-0-xx8M;
Note: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use wiih spiral hoses, hosa fitting series number is 22612D-xx-xxSM.

s % aQE # ¥ HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E NEAfE DN | RE DASH A g 51
15611-02-02 Z21/8" %27 B 03 22.5 10.6 12
15611-02-04 Z1/8"X27 B 04 22.5 105 12
15611-04-03 Z21/4"X18 4] 03 27.5 15 17
15611-04-04 21/4"X18 8 04 28 15 17
15611-04-05 Z21/4"X18 2] 05 28 15 17
15611-04-06 Z14"X18 10 06 27 15 17
15611-06-04 Z3a"x1a B 04 28 16 19
15611-06-05 Z23/8"X18 8 05 28 16 19
15611-06-06 23/8"X18 10 06 30 16 19
15611-06-08 Z3/8"x18 12 08 30.5 16 19
15611-08-06 Z1/2"%14 10 06 34.5 19.5 22
15611-08-08 Z21/2°X14 12 08 34.5 19.5 22
15611-08-10 Z1/2°X14 16 10 36 195 22
15611-12-08 Z3/4"X14 12 08 37.5 195 27
15611-12-10 Z23M4"X14 16 10 as 195 27
15611-12-12 23/4"X14 20 12 38.5 19.5 27
15611-12-16 Z3/4"X14 25 16 39.5 18.5 32
15611-16-10 Z1"X11.5 16 10 45 255 36
15611-16-12 Z1"X115 20 12 45 25.5 36
15611-16-16 Z1°X11.5 2b 16 44,5 25.5 36
15611-20-16 Z1.1/4"%11.5 25 16 49.5 26.5 46
15811-20-20 Z1.1/4"%X11.5 32 20 43 26.5 46
15611-24-24 Z1.1/2°%11.5 40 24 51 275 50
15611-32-32 22°%11.5 50 32 55 27.5 B85

iT: 1. ROREATFEONE, 2.0 B TS H TS0 51561 2xx-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hosaes. 2.1 usa with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 15612=XX=xX.

69

70



@ MERLEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

- 16711

EHJICHHRL74° SMEMR
JIC MALE 74° CONE

® e ® 9E #% & HOSE BORE R st DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E 4 FRA4%E DN | #8 DASH A C 81
16711-04-03 716"X20 5 03 26 14 12
16711-04-04 7/16"X20 6 04 26.5 14 12
16711-05-04 1/2"420 6 04 26.5 14 14
16711-05-05 1/2"X20 8 05 26.5 14 14
16711-05-06 1/2"X20 10 06 26.5 14 17
16711-06-04 9/16"X18 6 04 26.5 14.1 17
16711-06-05 D/18"X18 8 05 26.5 14.1 17
15711-06-06 £16"X18 10 06 26.5 141 17
16711-08-06 3/4"X16 10 06 315 16.7 22
16711-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 32 16.7 22
16711-10-06 7/8"X14 10 06 32 19.3 24
16711-10-08 7/8"X14 12 08 34.3 19.3 24
16711-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 35.5 19.3 24
16711-12-08 1.1/16%X12 12 08 39 21.9 30
16711-12-10 1.1/16"X12 16 10 40 21.9 30
16711-12-12 1.1/16"X12 20 12 40 21.9 30
16711-12-16 1.1/16"X12 25 16 41 219 30
16711-14-10 1.3/16"X12 16 10 41.5 226 32
16711-14-12 1.3/16"X12 20 12 40.6 22.6 32
16711-16-12 1.5/16"X12 20 12 425 23.1 36
16711-16-16 1.5/16"X12 25 6 43.5 231 36
16711-20-16 1.5/8"X12 25 16 46.5 243 46
16711-20-20 1.5/8"X12 3z 20 47.5 24.3 46
16711-24-20 1.7/8"X12 32 20 53 27.5 50
16711-24-24 1.7/8"'X12 40 24 53 27.5 50
16711-32-32 2.1/2'¥12 50 32 62 33.9 65

E: 1L EPRSHTRANE. 2MEATHESERSHN16712-00-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number ig 16712-xx—xx.

71

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

o ;.4-
“\\ R

[ T4

T4 N} = |

S e nuichimgre mum
JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT

SAE J514
26711 26711-T
f S 8] QE 3 & HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | AfRM# DN | #75 DASH A C s2
26711-04-05 716" %20 5 03 145 9 15
26711-04-04 T16"X20 6 04 15 9 15
26711-05-04 1/2"X20 6 04 155 9.5 17
26711-05-05 1/2"X20 8 05 15.5 9.5 17
26711-05-06 1/2"X20 10 06 15.5 9.5 17
26711-06-04 9/16"X18 8 04 15.5 10.5 19
26711-06-05 9/16"X18 8 05 155 10.5 19
26711-06-086 9/16"X18 10 06 15.5 105 19
26711-06-08 9/16"X18 12 o8 16 10.5 19
26711-08-06 3/4"X16 10 06 17.5 11 24
26711-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 18 11 24
26711-08-10 3/4"X16 16 10 19.5 1 24
26711-10-08 7/8"X14 12 08 18.5 13 27
26711-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 20 13 27
26711-10-12 718"X14 20 1 20 13 27
26711-12-08T 1.116"X12 12 08 19 15 32
26711-12-10 1:116"X12 16 10 21.5 15 32
26711=12-12 1.1/16"X12 20 12 21.5 15 32
26711-12-16 1.1A6°X12 25 16 23 15 32
26711-14-12 1.3/16"X12 20 12 215 15 36
26711-16-12T 1.5M16"X12 20 12 185 16 41
26711-16-16 1.5/16"x12 25 16 23 16 41
26711-16-20 1.516"X12 32 20 24 16 41
26711-20-16T 1.5/8"X12 25 16 23 17 50
26711-20-20W 1.5/8"X12 32 20 26 17 50
26711-24-20W 1.7/8"X12 32 20 26.5 20 55
26711-24-24W 1.7/8"X12 40 24 26.5 20 b5
26711-32-24T 2.1/2°X12 40 24 27 23.5 75
26711-32-32T 2.1/2"X12 50 32 27 23.5 75
i 1R S ETRERE. 2.0 A F RSPl S 2 % 26712-x-xx.
Mote: 1. For usa with braided hoses. . 2 I use with spiral hoses, hosa fitling senes number is 28712 —xx—xx.

72




MER R EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEX R EEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

45° EFIJICHBN74° AMEE
45° JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT

90° EHIJICHIRLT74° AHE

90° JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT

SAE J514 SAE J514
pr=) ¥ GE # % HOSE BORE R 5 DIMENSIONS 5 # 4QE  w HDSE_BDHE R <+ DIMENSIONS
BART M. THREADE | 2B AR DN | 55 DASH X = = PART NO. THREADE | ¥R DN | #=® DASH A £ H s2
SATAT A S e - o3 e 5 o 16 26791-04-03 7/15"X20 5 03 26.5 9 30.5 15
26741-04-04 |  7/16"X20 6 04 402 9 181 | 15 670404 | 7110220 8 ot %0 0 Re | B
26741-05-04 1/2"X20 6 04 40.5 9.5 1B.5 17 267091-05-04 1/2°X20 B 04 30 8.6 34 17
TS TS0 3 5 = e o5 G 26791-05-05 1/2"%20 8 05 a3 95 a7 17
56741-05-06 1/2°%20 10 06 446 95 503 17 26791 -05-06 1/2"X20 10 06 g9.3 0.5 39.3 17
26741-06-04 9/16'X18 6 04 405 10.5 165 19 R RO 9”5:’“ 2 9 =4 & D a L
26741-06-05 9/16"X18 8 05 42.7 10.5 19.3 19 “Rr8h-08-H5 20 Gl’“ 8 8 i iy il adh 1
R R SR . - o R 5 i 26791-06-06 9115_){13 10 06 35.3 10.5 39.3 19
26741-06-08 9/16"X18 12 08 56.8 10.5 219 19 ok el 9’""‘: il % - = 18 s b
26741-08-06 3/4°X16 10 06 457 | 11 | 214 | 24 il Lt L o Ccfioll LBl il S
26741-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 58.6 11 235 24 it ki 3’4]}( 1o 12 o H 1 aid A
T T 5 "~ £ 5 5 7 26791-08-10 :a.m.ma 16 10 56.5 11 51.5 24
26741-10-10 |  7/6"X14 16 10 701 | 18 | 253 | 27 ig;glj z_‘?g ;E_E: :i ?g 5‘:5 :g 5‘;35 E;
26741-10-12 7/8"X14 20 12 77 13 28.9 27 . ; :
26741-12-08 | 1.1/16"X12 12 08 60 15 25 32 Gl ol i }f” = i -if A i &
sora-tz-t0 | tuexiz |16 o |7z | ot | e | w el e B e e i e B
ol S Sl % 2 e 5 30 i 26791-12-12 1.r1r1ﬁ'x12 20 12 65.5 15 63.5 a2
26741-12-16 1.1/16"X12 25 16 85.3 15 31 32 ,
D6741-14-12 1.3/16"X12 20 12 774 15 30 36 26791-12-16 I.1I1E.X12 25 16 76.7 15 70 32
ez | s | o | el e | o | e ——
26741-16-16 1.5/1€"X12 25 16 85.7 16 31.5 41 4 .
S e G 0 . 2 SEE P 26791-16-16 1.5/16"X12 25 16 76.7 ‘6 70 41
26791-16-20 1.5M16"X12 32 20 91.5 16 a1 41
26741-20-20W 1.5/8"X12 32 20 96.6 17 35.9 50 26791 -20-20W 1 5/8"%12 49 50 915 17 805 50
“RAREE R ; .7;‘3:}:1 E o & D o Wt - 26791-24-20W 1.7/8"X12 32 20 91.5 20 79.5 55
26741-24-24W 1.7/8"X12 40 24 114.8 20 441 55 v T s - - - - o -
26741-32-32W 2.1/2"X12 50 32 135.9 23.5 516 75
26791-32-32W |  2.1/2'X12 50 32 1831 | 235 | 1218 75
it L& PhESAFREVE. 20 A e A L 2 5 26T AR o, :
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2. use with spiral hoses, hose fitting 5eries number is 267422 -xx—xx. i 1L RPREETRARE. 2307 A T S LB B A 26792-xx—xx.
MNote: 1.For use with braidad hoses.  2.If uze with spiral hoses, hosa fitting serias number is 26792-xx-xx.

73 74



@ MERLEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

26711D

EFHIICHRG74° HETMASRE
JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT DOUBLE

MEXRKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

!II——-I
. ., ’.'-\\. L
3 I 2 26791K
YA s W 90° EHEHICHBLTI AEE
# I -"!_ o
zf\- E 5 90° JIC COMPACT FEMALE 74°
AL~ CONE SEAT
R i WE th ¥ HOSE BORE P < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E L¥A1E DN =€ DASH A c i S1 52
26791K-04-04 7/16"X20 3 04 175 | 9 8 11 15
26791K-06-04 9/16"%18 5 04 19 | 105 | 21 14 19
26791K-06-06 9/16"X18 10 06 20 | 105 | 21 16 19
26791K-08-06 3/4"X18 10 0B 23 11 25 19 24
26791K—08-08 3/4*°X16 12 08 235 | 11 25 00 24
26791K-10-08 7/8"°X14 12 08 235 | 13 | 275 | 22 o7
26791K-10-10 7/8"%14 16 10 25 13 | 275 | 22 27
26791K-12-12 1.1/16"X12 20 12 275 | 15 30 27 32
26791K-16-16 1.5/16"%12 o5 16 43 16 | 343 | 133 41

HEXAGON SAE J514
;. & iR 4E % % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E L¥WAE DN =3 DASH A c 31 52
26711D=-04-0D4 7M116"X20 (3] 04 20 9 15 15
26711D-05-04 1/2" %20 6 04 205 3.5 17 17
267110-06-0D4 B/16"x18 (5] 04 21 10.5 19 19
26711D-06-06 8116"X16 10 0& 21 10.5 18 19
26711 D=-08-06 3/4"X16 10 06 25 11 24 24
267110-08-08 34°X16 12 08 24.5 11 24 24
267110-08-10 J4"¥16 16 10 25.5 11 24 24
26711D-10-08 7/8"X14 12 (03] 28 13 27 27
26711D=-10=-10 7/8"X14 16 10 28 13 27 27
26711D-12-12 1.116"X12 20 12 31.5 15 32 32
26711D-16-12 1.516"X12 20 12 33.5 16 41 41
26711D-16-16 1.5M16"X12 25 16 345 16 41 41
26711D=-16-20 1.5M16"X12 32 20 36.5 16 41 41
26711D-20-20 1.716" Y12 32 20 39 17 50 50
i LERHRERTFRANME. 2. 50 B F RS9 R S8 H26712D-x1-Xx,
Mote: 1 For use with braided hoses, 2.1 usa with spiral hoses, hose fitling series number is 267120 -xx—xks.

C A
26711D-SM
T&" | =m— = re® o e
EFVICARG74° AERMS R
% s JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT DOUBLE
HEXAGON SAE J514
it 8 ® NE ¥ % HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E LWMAE DN | #S DASH A c 81 Sg
267110-04-04SM|  7/16'X20 5 04 20 9 12 15
25711D-05-04SM 1/2°X20 6 04 20.5 295 12 17
26711D-06-045M 9/16"X18 B 04 21 10.5 14 19
267110-06-06SM BM1E"X18 10 06 21 10.5 17 19
26711D-C8-065M 24" X16 10 06 23 11 19 24
26711D-08-085M 3/4"X16 12 08 24.5 1" 22 24
26711D-08-10SM 3/4"X16 16 10 255 11 22 24
26711D-10-085M 7a"X14 12 0a 24 13 22 27
267110-10-105M 7/a"x14 16 10 27 13 22 27
26711D-12-125M| 1.1116"X12 20 12 31.5 15 27 az
26711D-16-125M 1.516"X12 20 12 31.5 16 32 41
26711D-16-168M| 1.5M16"X12 25 16 325 16 32 41
26711D-20-20SM|  1.7116°X12 32 20 37 17 41 50
i RS EATHRANE. 2T HETHSSTAE M H267120-xx-xx5M
Naote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with gpiral hoses, hose fitiing series number is 267120 —xx-xxSM.

75

C A
27811
£ 25 -!
EHISAERRKY0° AHE
52 SAE FEMALE 90° CONE SEAT SAE J513
ft = 99 & E ¥ & HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | &4FR 912 DN | %€ DASH A C s2
27811-04-03 | 7/16"X20 5 03 14 9 15 |
27811-04-04 | 7/16"X20 6 04 15 9 15
27811-05-05 1/2"X20 8 05 155 9.5 17
27811-06-04 5/8"X18 6 04 17 113 22
27811-06-05 5/8"X18 £ 05 17 113 22
27811-06-06 5/8"X18 10 06 17 113 22
27811-08-08 3/4"X16 12 08 18 1 24
27811-10-08 7/8'%14 12 0a 18.5 13 27
27811-10-10 7/8"%X14 16 10 20 13 27
| 27811-12-12 | 1.1/16"X14 20 12 21.56 14,3 g2 |
i LRPRSHFRENE, 2300 A A L S BT 27812 ax XX,
MNote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hoses, hose fitling series number is 2781 2-xx—xx.

76



@ MERKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @
LINNAI LINNAI
g X I |
52 \S2
27891 24211-T 24211W
90° EFISAEAIRLA00° AsEE % %|ORFS B T &

90° SAE FEMALE 90° CONE SEAT

SAE J513 ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT ISC 12151-1——SAE J516

® 8 ® SE # % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | %A@ DN | #8DASH | A | ¢ [ H | s2 |
27891-04-03 7716'X20 5 03 265 | 9 | 305 15
27891-06-04 5/8"X18 6 04 30 |11.3| 36 | 22
27891-06-05 5/8'X18 8 05 33 | 113 | 39 | 22
27891-06-06 5/8"X18 10 06 353 | 113 | 41.3| 22
27891-10-08 7/8°X14 12 08 41 13 47 27
27891-10-10 7/8"X14 16 10 565 | 13 | 51.5| 27
27891-12-12 | 1.1/16°X14 20 12 655 | 143 635| 32

iF: LRDRERTRAMHE.,
Maote: 1.For use with bralded hoses.

T e ee———

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 27892 -xx-xx.

20011-T

22 P SR Bk Sk
METRIC FEMALE WATERWASH INSERTS

£ s 8§ OE #% % HOSE BORE O ¥HE R ~t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 44# M DN | %% DASH | ORING A d D
20011=-22-04T M22%1.5 6 04 010.0X2.0 25 14 34.5
20011-22-05T M22X1.5 8 05 010.0X2.0| 32.7 14 34.5
20011-22-06T M22X1.5 10 06 010.0X2.0| 28 14 34.5

£ & § 9E % & HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADE | ¥ /MiZ DN | #7=% DASH A G s2
24211-04-04 9/16°X18 6 04 225 85 19
24211-04-05 916"X18 8 05 22.5 B5 19
24211-04-06 9/16"X18 10 06 22,5 B.5 19
24211-06-04T 11/16"X16 6 04 235 10 22
24211-06-05T 11/16"X16 8 05 23.5 10 22
24211-06-06 11/16"X16 10 06 255 10 22
24211-06-08 11/16"X16 12 08 26 10 22
24211-08-05T 13/16"X16 8 05 25 11 27
24211-08-06T 13/16"X16 10 06 o5 11 27
24211-08-08 13/16"X16 12 08 28 11 27
24211-08-10 13/16°X16 16 10 29 1 27
24211-10-08T 1"%14 12 08 295 135 30
24211-10-10 1"X14 16 10 33.5 13.5 30
24211-10-12 1"X14 20 12 335 135 30
24211-12-08T 1.3/18"X12 12 08 30.5 15 36
24211-12-10T 1.3/168"X12 16 10 315 15 36
24211-12-12 1.3/16"X12 20 12 35 15 36
24211-12-16 1.3/16"X12 25 16 36 15 36
24211-16-12T 1.7/18"%12 20 12 35 14.8 41
24211-16-14T 1.7/16°%12 22 14 34 14.8 4
24211-16-16T 1.7/16"%12 25 16 35 14.8 41
24211-16-20 1.7/168"X12 32 20 39.5 14.8 41
24211-20-16T | 1.1116"X12 25 16 35 15 50
24211-20-20W | 1.11116"X12 3z 20 39.5 15 50
24211-20-24W | 1.11116"X12 40 24 39.5 15 50
24211-24-20T 2"X12 32 20 36 14.8 60
24211-24-24T 2'%12 40 24 36 14.8 60

d: 1 RAHERATRAUNE.

Note: 1.For use with braided hoses.

23N AT A S R 2421200000

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fitting senes number is 2421200

77

78



@ MERLEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEXRKEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

...... 0

37 I

T
E

24291W

24291-T

90° ESHIORFSAMYER
90° ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT ISO 12151-1——SAE J516

24241 24241-T 24241-W
— 45° EHIORFS A MG Tl
" ' 45° ORFS FEMALE FLAT SEAT ISO 12151-1——SAE J516
s W aE ¥ ¥ HGSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
FART NO. THREAD E LFRMEE DN | #£% DASH A H C 52
24241-04-04 916"X18 6 04 455 | 234 8.5 19
24241-04-05 916"X18 a8 05 476 | 243 8.5 19
24241-04-06 9/16"X18 10 06 492 | 249 8.5 18
24241-06-04T 11/16"X16 6 04 395 | 174 10 22
24241-06-05T 11/168"X16 a8 05 42.3 18 10 22
24241-06-06 116" X16 10 06 51.7 | 274 10 22
24241-06-08 11/168"X16 i2 08 63.9 29 10 22
24241-08-06T 13/16"X16 10 06 446 | 20.3 1" 27
24241-08-08 13/16"X16 12 08 653 | 304 11 27
24241-08-10 13/16"X16 16 10 765 | 31.7 11 =t
24241-10-08T 1°%14 12 08 B2 | 233 | 135 30
24241-10-10 1"X14 16 10 797 | 349 | 135 | 30
24241-10-12 1°%14 20 12 865 | 384 | 135 a0
24241-12-08T 1.316"X12 12 08 582 | 233 15 36
24241=12-10T 1.318"X12 16 10 694 | 24.6 15 J6
24241-12-12 1.3/16°X12 20 12 ar7.6 | 395 15 3B
24241-12-186 1.316"X12 25 16 95.3 41 15 J6
24241-16-12T 1.7A6°X32 20 12 74 | 296 | 148 | 4
24241-16-14T 1.7/18"X12 22 14 787 | 285 | 148 41
24241-16-16T 1.716"12 25 15 841 | 207 | 143 41
24241-16-20 1.716" %12 32 20 103.8| 46.1 | 14.8 41
24241-20-16T 1.111E"X12 25 16 809 | 32.7 15 50
24241-20-20W 1.11/116"X12 32 20 111.2| 48 15 50
24241-20-24W 1.11AE"X12 40 24 123.6| 52.8 15 50
24241-24-201 2"X12 e 4 20 945 | 3386 | 148 60
24241-24-247 2°x12 40 24 1085 47.7 | 148 | 80
1 EhREAFRANE. 2 IR TR A TR %24242-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 211 use with spiral hoses,; hose filting sares number s 24242-Xx~-xx.

£ % HE % # HOSE BORE R st DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E 4>FrA1E DN | #55 DASH A H C S2
24291-04-04 9M16"X18 B 04 30 41 8.5 19
24291-04-05 916"X18 8 05 33 44 B.5 19
24291-04-06 916"X18 10 06 353 46.3 B.5 18
24291-06-05T 11/16"X16 8 05 33 37.5 10 22
24291-06-D6 11/16"X16 10 06 35.3 43 .8 10 22
24291-06-08 11/16"X16 12 08 41 55 10 22
24291-08-06T 13/16"X16 10 06 35.3 39.8 11 27
24291-08-08 13/16"X16 : 08 41 57 1 27
24291-08-10 13/16"X16 16 10 56.5 61.5 11 27
24291-10-087 1"X14 12 08 41 46 13.5 30
24291-10-10 1"X14 16 10 56.5 6 13.5 30
24291-10-12 1"X14 20 12 65.5 75.5 13.6 30
24291-12-10T 1.3/16"X12 16 10 56.5 515 15 36
24291-12-12 1.3/16"X12 20 12 66.5 ris 16 36
24291-12-16 1.3/16"X12 25 16 76.7 B35 16 36
24291-16-12T 1.7/16"X12 20 i2 65.5 83 14.8 M
24291-16-14T 1.7/16"%12 22 14 71.2 63 14.8 41
24291-16-186T 1.7/18"X12 25 16 76.9 67.5 14.8 41
24291-16-20 1.7116"X12 32 20 81.5 96 14.8 41
24291-20-16T 1.1116"X12 25 16 76.7 67.5 15 50
24291-20-20W 1.1116"X12 32 20 93 100 15 50
24291-20-24W 1.11A6°X12 40 24 1094 113.5 15 50
24291-24-20T 2"X12 o2 20 91.5 78.5 14.8 60
24291-24-24T 2"X12 40 24 108.4 a2 14.8 60
RS ATRORE. 2 I0F A F @RS 2% 24292-300-xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. . 2.1 usa with spiral hoses, hosa fitting sanes number is 24292 -xx-xx

79

80




@ EX T EHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

LINNAI LINNAI
i ﬂ_ = S
A
L, 87311 A
A SAE $£2 3000 PS!
S = : SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI Fral
1IS012151-3-SAE J516 / - 87391
( . i
R = EEEE % # HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS T W SAE =000 sl
PARTNO. |FLANGE SIZE| 2% M%ZDN | /:2DASH | A | C | D | L C 90~ SAR CLANGE 3000 P3
87311-08-08 172" 12 08 46 | 302 | 24 | 6.73 | ISO12151-3-SAE J516
87311=12-08 3/4" 12 o8 47 358.1 S8t7 18rs
szl 3 |k | B | 2888
= T A 1 ’ 5 ) vy
87311-19-16 3/4" 55 16 49 281 | 317 | 673 K & E=AE L] HDSEHBDHE R st DIMENSIONS
B7311-16-12 : 20 12 51 44 4 38 8 PART NO. FLANGE SIZE | 28#2 P DN | #:2 DASH A C (] H L
87311-16-16 1" 25 16 52 44 4 38 8 "
89311-16-20 1 55 20 25 | 444 | 58 8 87391-08-08 1/2 12 08 41 | 302 | 24 47 | 6.73
87311-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 57 50.8 43 8 87301-12-08 3/4" 12 08 41 38.1 3.7 48 6.73
87311-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 58 50.8 43 8 —12- /4" ER . - : 52 i
rrmE Ay oz i T s 87391-12-10 3/4 16 10 565 | 381 | 317 | 525 | 6.73
87311-24-24 1.1/2" 40 24 68 60.3 50 8 873911212 3/4" 20 12 66.2 | 38.1 | 31.7 62 6.73
87311-32-24 2 40 24 70 | 714 | B2 | 9.53 87391-12-12(H100 3/4" 20 12 655 | 381 | 31.7 | 100 | 673
87311-30-32 2" 50 32 70 | 714 | a2 | 953 Jadal
 87311-40-40 2.1/2" 64 40 76 | B41 | 74 | 9.53 87391-12-12(H127) 3/4" 20 12 655 | 381 | 357 | 127 | 6.73
F: 1L EPREAFREANE, 23078 A F S R E A S B HB7512-xx-XX. 87391-12-12(H150) 3/4" 20 12 655 | 381 | 317 | 150 | 6.73
MNote: 1.For use with braided hoses.  2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting seres number is 8731 2-xx-xx. 87391-12-16 /4" o5 16 76.7 18 1 317 67.5 6.73
87391-16-12 1" 20 12 662 | 444 | 38 62 8
87341 87391-16-16 1" 25 16 78 | 444 | 38 | 875 8
3 s 87391-16-16(H100) {" 25 16 767 | 444 | 38 100 8
45° SAE i£=3000 PSI a7391-16-16(H127) 1" 25 18 767 | 444 | 38 | 127 | s
45° SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI 87391-16-16(H150; 1" 25 16 767 | 444 | 38 | 150 B
ISO012151-3-SAE J516 87391-16-20 4" a2 20 915 | 444 | 38 | 785 | 8
87391-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 78 | 508 | 43 | 675 8
) AERS ¥ _# HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS 87391-20-20 1.1/4° 32 20 915 | 508 | 43 | 785 | 8
PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| 24¥ M1 DN | 478 DASH | A C D H L 87391-20-20(H100) 1.1/4" a2 20 915 | 508 | 43 | 100 8
87341-08-08 172" 12 08 582 | 30.2| 24 [ 23.3]6.73| 53 .
87341-15-08 39" 35 08 2801383 a1zl % | 673 87391-20-20(H127) 1.1.{4 a2 20 915 | 508 | 43 127 8
87341-12-10 3/4" 16 10 70113811 3171253 | 6.73 87391-20-20(H150) 1.1/4* 32 20 915 | 508 43 150 8
87241-12-12 3/4" 20 12 77 | 381 | 31.7 | 289 | 6.73 = "
S v 50 - oy BT T 87391-20-24 1.1/4 40 24 1085| 508 | 43 | 785 8
87341-16-16 ™ 25 16 852 444| 38 | 297 8 87391-24-20 1.14/2" 32 20 915 | 603 50 80.5 8
87341-16-20 ;3 32 20 945(444| 38 | 338 8 87391-24-24 14/2" 4 24 100.4 ;
87341-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 852|508 43 | 29.7 8 e : - 4 a o - - 5
87341-20-20 11/4" 3D 20 945 |508| 43 |338] 8 87391-24-24(H127) 1.1/2 40 24 1004 | 603 | 50 | 127 8
87341-24-20 : IE‘: 32 20 959|603) 50 (352 8 a7391-32-24 o 40 24 1004 | 71.4 62 94 9.53
7SS 7S T ST oz | 2 | s | || 7| e |rea] oss
| B7341-32-32 2" 50 32 1290 |1 714] 62 | 46.3]9.53 87391-40-32 2.1/2" 50 32 1318 | 841 | 744 | 1143 | 953
T LERRERTFRANE. 2.10% A TS TR S B N87342-xx-xxX, . | BhEERTRAOLE. 0 N B TR T B 2 4 87300 —xx—xx,
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1i use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 87342 -xx-xx. Mate: 1.For usa with braided hoses. 2.t use with spiral hoses, hosa fitting seres numbser is 87302 -xkx-¥x,

81 82



MERBEEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

INEX K EIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

87611

SAE %= 6000 PSI
SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

ISO 12151-3——SAE J516

87641

45° SAE i£=6000 PSI
45° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

ISO 12151-3 SAE J516
gt E=RS ¥ ® HOSE BORE R T DIMENSIONS
PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| # M2 DN | 15 DASH A C D H L
87641-08-08 T 12 08 8.8 a1.7 s 24 7.75
87641-08-12 1/2* 20 12 74.9 31.7 24 27.5 7.75
87641-12-10 3/4" 16 12 72.5 41.3 32 25.2 8.76
87641-12-12 3/q" 20 12 79.2 41.3 32 31.8 8.76
87641-16-16 iy 25 16 0.2 47.6 38 34.7 8.53
a7641-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 103.8 54 EE 41.5 10.29
A7641-24-20 i.1/2* a2 20 105.8 63.5 51 451 12.57
87641-24-24 1.2 40 24 1162 63.5 51 45.5 1257
87641-32-24 2 40 24 125.4 79.4 B7 54.7 12.57
87641-32-32 2 50 32 135.7 79.4 67 52.7 12,57
HE: 1 RS ATRARE. 2.0 P TR S B a7 642 —mx—xn
Mote: 1 For use with braided heses, 2 1 use with spiral hosaes, hosa fitting senes numbear s 87642 —xx—xx,

fft 8 EERE # W HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| 22 #R12 DN | 55 DASH A c D L
87611-08-08 112" 12 08 47 31.7 24 7.75
87611-12-10 3/4" 16 10 51 41.3 32 8.76
g7611-—12-12 374" 20 12 51 41.3 a2 B.76
87611-16-12 " 20 12 56 47.6 38 9.53
87611-16-16 b3 25 16 57 47.6 3a 9.53
87611-16-20 = 32 20 61 47.6 38 9.53
87611-20-16 1.1/4* 25 16 65 54 <4 10.29
87611-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 66 54 <4 10.29
87611-24-20 112" az 20 75 63.5 51 12.57
87611-24-24 1.1/2 40 24 75 63.5 51 12.57
87611-32-24 2" 40 24 BS 79.4 67 12.57
87611-32-32 = 50 32 85 9.4 67 12.57
E: 1LRPRERTRARE. 2 N8B FA S B 1L B L 08761 2-00-xx
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.If use with spiral hoses, hose fitting series number is 8761 2-xx-xx.

87691
=

90° SAE i%=6000 PSI

[T 90° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI
ISO 12151-3——SAE J516
t 8 b tacy X ¥ HOSE BORE R 5t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| 2% 442 DN | 7% DASH A c D H L

B87691-06-08 1/2" 12 08 41 31.7 24 48 T.75
B7691-12-10 34" 16 10 56.5 41.3 32 56.5 B.76
876811212 3/4" 20 12 66.2 41.3 32 66 8.76
87601-16-12 = 20 12 66.2 47.6 33 B9 0.53
B87651-16-16 = 25 16 78 47.6 38 74.5 9.53
B7681-16-20 j i 32 20 91.5 47.6 38 85.5 9.53
87691-20-16 1.1/4° 25 16 78 54 44 8.5 10.29
87651-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 1.5 54 - 83.5 1029
87681-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 a91.5 63.5 51 94.5 12.57
B7691-24-24 1.1/2* 40 24 108.4 B63.5 51 108 12.57
B7691-32-24 2" 40 24 109.4 79.4 67 116 12.57
B87601-32-32 =" 50 32 131.8 78.4 67 136.3 12.57
F: 1 RPREEFRENE. 230 FA T MR S 18 2 A BTE02-xa-xx.
Mote: 1 For use with bralded hoses. 211 use with spiral hoses, hose fiiting series number is B7692-xx-xx,

83

84



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

BAREH A IRL60° AE
JIS GAS FEMALE 60° CONE

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

45° HEZEEABRQN60° AEE

45° JIS GAS FEMALE 60° CONE

SEAT JIS B8363
= B SE % & HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREAD E | A# A DN | #=5 DASH A C S1 S2
29611-02-03 G1/8"%28 5 03 20 7 14 14
29611-04-04 G1/4"%19 6 04 21 a8 19 19
29611-04-05 G1/4"X19 8 05 21 8 19 19
29611-06-04 G3/8"X19 6 04 24 ] 22 22
29611-06-06 G3/8'X19 10 06 23 9 22 22
29611-08-06 G1/2"X14 10 06 28 12 27 27
29611-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 08 26.5 12 27 27
20611-10-10 G5/8"X14 16 10 31 1.5 30 30
29611-12-10 G3/4"X14 16 10 28.5 13.5 32 32
29611-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 28.5 135 32 32
29611-16-16 G1"%11 25 16 32 16 41 41
29611-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 43 185 50 50
20611-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 435 19 55 55
29611-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 46.5 23 70 70

29641 29641-W SEAT JIS B8363
#e | @gE B % HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 2¥RP1E DN | #25 DASH A C H 51 52
28641 -04-0D4 G1/4"X19 6 04 43.4 B 21.3 19 18
29641-06-06 G3/8"X18 10 06 48.5 9 24.6 22 22
29641-08-08 G1/2°X14 12 08 62.5 12 27.5 27 27
29641-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 81.3 13.5 33.9 32 32
29641-16-16 G1°X11 25 16 87.3 16 36 41 41
20641-20-20W| G1.1/4*X11 a2 20 107.3 18.5 46.5 50 50
29641-24-24W| G1.1/2"°X11 40 24 1228 189 50.8 55 55
29641-32-32W G2"X11 S50 32 143 23 60 70 70
E: 1L RPASHFRERE, ZNERTFRSHERSHH29642 00
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. 2.1 use with spiral hosas, hose fiting series number s 2064 2w -xx.

L 1RPRSATFRENET.
Mote: 1.For use with braided hoses. - 2.0 usa with spiral hoses, hose fiting senes number is 29671 2-xx-xx.

20 A TR RN E R S A 2067 2-Xx-XK,

85

A
0 ==}
g1
L of
Dt FLE] 90° BAREMML60 MMM
—a ~-50" 90° JIS GAS FEMALE 60°
20691 29691-W CONE SEAT JIS B8363
*® = i & E # % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 4% M2 DN | 52 DASH| A G H ! g1 S2
20691-04-04 | G1/4'X19 3 04 30 8 3E 19 19
20691-04-05 | G1/4"X19 & 05 33 8 41 19 19
20601-06-06 | G3/8'X19 10 06 35.3 9 45.8 22 22
20601-08-08 | G1/2'X14 12 08 41 12 53 27 27
20691-10-10 | G5/8"X14 16 10 565 | 115 61 30 30
29691-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 65.5 135 69 32 az
29691-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 T8.7 16 78.5 41 41
20691-20-20W| G1.1/4'X11 32 20 915 | 185 | 925 50 50
20691-24-24W | G1.1/2'%X11 40 24 100.4 18 110.5 55 55
| 29601-32-32W | G2'X11 50 32 1318 | 23 | 1338 | 70 70

iE: 1R RFRORE.
Mate: 1.For use with braided hoses.

2.0 B TR S A 20692 -,
2.1 use with spiral hoses, hosa fitting series number is 296592y —100

86



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

MEXRIEIEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

72011
. rl ] €
| [THIIL ]
WHIEEE
A BSPP BANJO
ft 8 2 aE # % HOSE BORE 2 <t DIMENSIONS

PART NO. THREADE | 2% %12 DN | #= DASH A d D H
72011-02-03 G1/8"X28 5 03 18 99 22 16
72011-=-02-04 G1/8"X28 6 04 185 99 22 16
T72011-04-03 G1/4"¥X19 5 03 19 13.3 24 15
72011-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 o4 19.5 13.3 24 15
72011-04-05 | G1/4"X19 8 05 195 | 133 | 24 15
72011-04-06 | G1/4"X19 10 06 195 | 133 | 24 15
72011-06-04 | G3/8"X19 6 04 22 | 16.7 | 29 20
72011-06-05 | G3/8"X19 8 05 22 | 187 | 29 20
72011-06-08 G3/8"X19 10 06 22 16.7 29 20
T72011-06-08 G3/8"X19 12 08 23 16.7 29 20
72011-08-05 G1/2"X14 a8 05 275 21 38 25
72011-08-06 | G1/2"X14 10 06 275 | 21 38 25
72011-08-08 | G1/2"X14 12 08 o8 21 38 25
72011-08-10 | G1/2"X14 16 10 29 21 38 25
72011-10-10 | G5/8"X14 16 10 o8 23 40 27
72011-12-10 | G3/4"X14 16 10 32 | 265 | 48 31
72011-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 32 26.5 48 31
72011-16-08 G1"X11 12 08 40 | 333 | 60 42
72011-16-12 G1"X11 20 12 40 | 333 | 60 42
72011-16-16 G1"X11 25 16 41 33.3 | 60 42

i LEPHEBTFRANE.
MNote: 1.For usa with braided hoses.

2 07 T @ R B2 H72012-xx-xx.

2.1f use with spiral hoses, hose fiting senes numbear is 72012xx-xx,

LINNAI
— "_
A
=
70011
=
SHIEEE
METRIC BANJO DIN 7642
£ S L 3 # &% HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. BOLT AERR{EDN | #2 DASH A d D H
70011-10-03 M10X1 5 03 14.5 10.1 17 10
70011-10-04 M10X1 B 04 17 101 17 10
70011-12-04 M12X1.5 6 04 20.5 12.1 20 12
70011-12-05 M12X1.5 8 05 20.5 12.1 20 12
70011-12-06 M12X1.5 10 06 20.5 12.1 20 12
70011-14-04 M14X1.5 6 04 21 14.1 24 14
70011-14-05 M14X1.5 8 05 21 14.1 24 14
70011-14-06 M14X1.5 10 06 21 14.1 24 14
70011-16-04 M16X1.5 6 04 20,5 16.1 28 16
70011-16-05 M16X1.5 8 05 20.5 16.1 28 16
70011-16-06 M16X1.5 10 06 20.5 16.1 28 16
70011-18-04 M18X1.5 6 04 23 18.1 32 20
70011-18-05 M18X1.5 B o5 24 18.1 32 20
70011-18-06 M1BX1.5 10 06 24 18.1 a2 20
70011-18-08 M18X1i.5 12 08 24 .5 18.1 32 20
70011-22-06 M22X1.5 10 06 28.1 221 39 25
70011-22-08 M22X1.5 12 08 28.5 221 30 25
70011-22-10 M22X%1.5 16 10 28 221 30 25
70011-26-12 M26X1.5 20 12 325 26.1 48 30
70011-30-16 M30X1.5 25 16 37 30.1 54 36
70011-30-20 M30X1.5 32 20 40 30.1 54 36
i 1 RPRSAFROE, 2308 F F oG a4 8 2 H 7001 2-x00-xx -
mote: 1. For use with braided hoses,  2.0f use with spiral hoses, hoss fitting series number is 70071 2xx-xx
- A
T | 700M
sl
[==1]s5]
SFREER
METRIC BCLT DIN 7643
% 5 BOE & ¥ HOSE BORE Rt DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | A#A{DN | % DASH A B e S1
700M-10 M10X1 19 55 6 14
700M-12 M12X1.5 24 7 6 17
700M-14 M14X1.5 26 9 6 19
700M-16 M16X1.5 28 11 6 22
700M-18 M18X1.5 32 13 6 24
700M-22 M22X1.5 39 16 7 27
700M-26 M26X1.5 45 20 7 32
700M-30 M30X1.5 51 24 > 36

87

W 720B
il il I
— e
B h | ETIB ST I
! J BSPP BOLT
£t & B 8E R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E A B C S1
720B-02 G1/B"X28 29.5 4.8 4.8 14
720B-04 G1/4°X19 28.5 6 6 19
720B-06 G3/B"X19 38.5 g 7 22
720B-08 G1/2"X14 44 13 8.5 27
720B-10 G5B "X14 4B8.5 15 10 30
720B-12 S33/4"X14 56 18 10 32
720B-16 Gi1"X11 68.5 22 13 41
88



MEXEFEHEL SWAGED HOSE FITTING

90011

W EES

DOUBLE CONNECTOR

\ HEHOSE BORE R =T DIMENSIONS
PART NO. LFRAEDN #=S DASH L
90011-04 6 04 69
90011-05 8 05 69
90011-06 10 06 73
80011-08 12 08 77
90011-10 16 10 83
90011-12 20 12 93
90011-16 25 16 114
90011-20 32 20 132
90011-24 40 24 162
90011-32 . 50 32 170
it ATFHEAHE. Note:For wire braid hose.

90012

W E RS

DOUBLE CONNECTOR

K8 WEHOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
PART NO. L FMEDN =S DASH L
20012-04 6 04 83
90012-05 8 05 87
90012-06 10 06 87
90012-08 12 ns8 91
890012-10 16 10 g7
90012-12 20 12 110
90012-16 25 16 134
90012-20 3z 20 153
80012-24 40 24 172
80012-32 50 32 178
it. AFYEgEmE . Note:For sprial hose.

89

R i EIE 3L SWAGED HOSE FITTING

go+{ =

22613-W

RENEL60° SMEME
BSP FEMALE 60° CONE

) #ir e % ¥ HOSE BORE Rt DIMENSIONS
PARTNO. | THREAD E | 2A#R#A# DN | ##2 DASH A C S2
22613-12-12W | G3/4'X14 20 12 26.5 0.0 32
22613-16-16W |  G1"X11 25 16 30.4 117 a1
22613-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 a2 20 35.8 11 50
22613-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 36.7 14 55
| 22613-32-32W | G2"X11 50 32 36.5 16 70
22643-W

45° HEARGQ60° SR
45° BSP FEMALE 60° CONE

£ S |EE % & HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | 2% A& DN #S DASH c H 52
22643-12-12W | G3/4"X14 20 12 3| 109 | 325 | 32
22643-16-16W | G1"X11 25 16 3| 11.7 | 329 | 41
22643-20-20W | G1.1/4"X11 32 20 9] 11 | 378 | 50
22643-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 13 | 455 | 55
| 22643-32-32W G2"X11 50 32 o 82.7 70

90




glilinie

@ A& B SWAGED HOSE FITTING A e EHESL SWAGED HOSE FITTING @
LINNAI LINNAI
26713-W
JIC 74°
JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
90° EERWL60° MR
90° BSPP FEMALE 60° CONE 2 ® @ E # % HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PARTNC. | THREAD E | 4%/1E DN | #5 DASH A c S2
26713-12-12W | 1.116"X12 20 12 26.5 15 32
26713-16-16W | 1.5/16°X12 25 16 29 4 6 41
26713-20-20W 1.5/8"X12 32 20 32.3 17 50
25?13-24-2% 1.7/8"X12 40 04 g.z 20 60
26713-32-32 2.12"K12 50 32 i) 23.5 [i=]
® 2 9 & E th & HOSE BORE R ~F DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | 2FRM#DN | 455 DASH A C H 82
D2603—12-12W | G3/4"X14 20 12 73.8 | 109 | 67.1 | 32
22693-16-16W G1'X11 25 16 919 | 11.7 | 72 41 26793-W
22693-20-20W G1.1/4"X%11 32 20 105.8 1 88.3 50
22693-24-24W | G1.1/2"X11 40 24 12421 135 103 55
22693-32-32W |  G2'X11 50 32 1488] 16 |11233]| 70 90° EHJICHFLT4° HME
90° JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT
A
3
i) = W4 E | % B HOSEBORE R < DIMENSIONS
' R 15613 PARTNO. | THREAD E | 4% A% DN | ## DASH A C H 52
26793-12-12W | 1.116"X12 20 12 738 15 64.5 32
26793-16-16W | 1.5M16"X12 25 16 889 15 725 41
26793-20-20W 1.5/B8"X12 32 20 105.8 17 B1.5 50
E T E MR 26703-24-24W | 1.7:8"X12 40 04 124.2 20 101 55
NPT MALE 26793-32-32W | 2.1/2'X12 50 32 150.3 235 121.3 75
A
10513

~hlsMRg24° AREERS

T DIMENSIONS
e we: % § HOSEBRE £ o Ve METRIC MALE 24° CONE SEAT H.T.
PART NO. THREAD E LFRFA{E DN t7= DASH A C 51 ISO 8434-1 DIN 3861
15613-12-12 Z3/4"X14 20 12 375 | 185 30
15613-16-16 Z 1'}(;{1 0 gﬁ 16 458 | 255 38
15613-20-20 | Z1.1/4"X11.5 2 20 51.3 | 26.5 46 E HOSE BORE R = DIMENSIONS
15613-24-24 | 21 1/2"X11.5 40 24 542 | 27.5 50 57 s = . L -
15613-32-32 Z 2"%11.5 50 20 56.5 27 5 65 PART NO. THREAD E | /4# i DN | #€ DASH [TUBE O.D. A C 52
o B 10513-36-12 M3IsH2 20 12 25 43.5 20 38
10513-42-16 Maz2x2 25 16 30 46.4 20 45
10513-52-20 M52X2 32 20 38 52.8 22 55
91 92




@ A i E Sk SWAGED HOSE FITTING A B &3k SWAGED HOSE FITTING @
HR

C A
% L
87313
. ' S SAE i£2 3000 PSI
AHRRG24° BHEOREERTI 1 l_ ju SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI
METRIC FEMALE 224° CONE £ e ISO 12151-3——SAE J516
20513-W 20513-T O-RING H.T.ISO 12151-2---DIN 3865
RS i QE I ¥ HOSE BORE e OfHE R DIMENSIONS = =RE #% % HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
20513-30-12W M30X2 20 12 20 016.3X2.4 30 3 36 -
20513-36-12T | M3eX2 20 12 25 0203%24 | 385 | 3 | 41 87313-12-12 3/4 20 12 20 38.1 31.7 6.73
20513-36-16W M3BXZ 25 186 25 020.3%2.4 319 3 41 B7313-16-12 3 o 20 12 54 44 .4 38 a8
20513-42-12T Md2x2 20 12 30 025.3x24 42 5 50 ETE s
20513-42-16W Ma2x2 25 16 30 025.3x2.4 334 5 50 STi3~15-18 L <5 i D4.4 444 a8 5
20513-42-20W Ma2Xx2 99 20 30 025.3X2.4 388 5 50 B87313-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 59.4 50.8 43 8
20513-52-20T M52X2 a2 20 38 033.3X24 | 453 E.5 60 B7313-2D-20 1.1/4"° 99 20 65.8 S0.8 43 8
20513-52-24W M52X2 40 24 a8 033.3%2.4 38.2 6.5 60 87313-24-20 1.4/0" a0 20 718 60.3 50 8
; B7313-24-24 1.1/2" 40 24 72.2 60.3 50 a8
(:% 87313-32-24 2" 40 24 742 714 62 9,53
B7313-32-232 o 50 a2 785 714 B2 853

45° AHRELE24° EHFOMEERI
45° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING

20543-T H.T.ISO 12151-2——DIN 3865 A
# % HOSE BORE gFFieE O¥H R < DIMENSIONS L
PARTNO. | THREADE | 44® /M DN | #2 DASH |TUBEO.D.| ORING A € H s2 —
20543-36-12T | Ma3BX2 20 12 25 020.3X2.4 | 89.4 3 33 41 @ 87613
20543-42-16W| Md2x2 25 16 30 0253x2.4 | 1023 | s 359 | 50 et Ll 28 o
£0543-52-20T | M52X2 32 20 38 | 0333x24 | 1145 | 65 | 304 | &0 LUJ:I’ [ SAE %2 6000 PSI
A A : SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI
ISO 12151-3——SAE J516
7 7
a 2 = [ e HEBE $#t ¥ HOSE BORE R < DIMENSIONS
5 y ’Eﬂ PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| 2#i A% CN | =S DASH A 5 D L
E @ 52 B7613—12-12 3/4" 20 12 53 41.3 52 8.76
. E 90° ARIARG24° HFOHBEERTI : =
57° : 2 87613-16-12 1 20 12 58 476 38 9.53
4 90° METRIC FEMALE 24° CONE O-RING )
20593-W 20593-T B7613-16-16 1 25 16 59.4 476 38 9.53
H.T.ISO 12151-2——DIN3865 L
B7613-20-16 1.1/4 25 16 67.4 54 44 10.29
PARTNO. | THREADE | A% A DN | ##5 DASH |TUBEOD.| ORING A C H s2 T T T 30 o et - o T
20593-36-12T | M36X2 20 12 25 0203%24 | 745 | 32 | 678 | 46 .
20593-36-16W| M36X2 25 16 25 | 0203x24 | 889 | 32 | 785 | 46 18133420 Liia % a0 i 633 = 1251
D0503-42-16W| M42x2 o5 16 30 0253X2.4 | 88.9 5 805 | 50 B7613-24-24 1.1/2 40 24 78.7 £3.5 51 12,57
20593-42-20W| M42X2 3z 20 30 0253x24 | 1058 | s 915 | 50 2
20593-52-20T | MS52X2 32 20 38 0333x24 | 1058 | 65 | 865 | 60 GI13-06-24 2_ 2.l ?4 LA i £ 1857
20503-52-24W| Ms52x2 40 24 33 033.3%24 | 1242 | 65 | 1045 | 60 87613-32-32 2 50 32 91 79.4 67 12.57

93 94



@ A i E Sk SWAGED HOSE FITTING A i EIE 3L SWAGED HOSE FITTING @

87343
87643

45° SAE %= 3000 PSI

45° SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI 45° SAE %= 6000 PSI

45° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

g= EZEE # & HOSE BORE R_< DIMENSIONS
— PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| ZA%k3#2 DN | #35 DASH| A C D b L
e i o A e i 87643-12-12 314" 20 12 887 | 413 | 32 | 318 | 876
PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| % m{E DN |#58 DASH| A C D H L :
87343-12-12 34 20 12 858 | 381 | 31.7 | 280 | 7 Lt g o~ Lo | BB B U
87393-16-12 5 20 12 858 | 44.4 | 32 | 289 | 8 16~ :
P — .. - - e — 87643-16-16 1 25 16 1011 | 476 | 38 | 347 | 953
87343-20-16 1.1/4" 25 16 96.1 | 50.8 | 43 | 297 | 8 87643-20-16 |  1.1/4" 25 16 1039 | 54 | 44 | ars | 1029
87343-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 1088| 508 | 43 | 338 [ 8
87343-24-20 1.1/2" 32 20 1102| 803 | 50 | 352 | 8 87643-20-20 1.1/4" 32 20 1166 | 54 44 415 | 10.29
87343-24-24 1.1/2" 40 24 123.7| 60.3 | 50 | 39.1 | 8 :
87343-32-24 2" 40 24 1237| 71.4 | 62 | 39.1 | 953 L e - Lo S sl B oS | L
Srohs-oaie 2 2 32 14831 7141 €2 | 463 [ D99 87643-24-24 |  1.1/2° 40 24 1346 | 635 | 51 49 | 1257
87643-32-24 2" 40 24 1402 | 794 | 67 | 547 | 1257
87643-32-32 2" 50 32 1633 | 794 | 67 | 619 | 1257
A

,{frffrﬂilﬁ:tf"t-fn o el e e

s

87393

m 90° SAE % 3000 PSI

90° SAE FLANGE 3000 PSI

87¢93

90° SAE %= 6000 PSI
90° SAE FLANGE 6000 PSI

s s B # HOSE BORE R 7 DIMENSIONS ® 8 #=ME | 8 % HOSE BORE R+ DIMENSIONS
PARTNO. |FLANGE SIZE| A% ®#&DN [#2DASH| A | ¢ | D | & | L PART NO. |FLANGE SIZE| /A7 #4 DN | 78 DASH| A Cc D H Sl

[ 87503-12-12 3/4" 20 12 75 [ 3813171 62 | 7 87693-12-12 /4! 20 12 75 | 43 32 66 8.76
g;gg:;ul g-}g 1: gg }g E?Eﬁg ﬁ'ﬁ gg 65?25 g 87693-16-12 1" 20 i2 75 | 478 | 38 68 | 9.53
g;gggjgwgg HE gg gg }gg.g gg‘g gg ;gg 3 87693-20-16 1.1/4° 25 16 B89 | 54 46 | 785 | 1029
87393-24-24 |  1.1/2" 40 24 1232|603 | 50 | 94 | 8 SRS = £ L IVSENNAYe | At | 2o | Hess
87393-32-24 2" 40 24 1232| 714 | 62 94 | 9.53 87693-24-20 1.1/2° a2 20 1058 | 635 51 89.5 | 12.57
87393-32-32 2 20 32 15031 71.4 62 111431 9.53 87693-24-24 1.1/2° 40 24 1242 B63.5 51 103 12.57
87693-32-24 2" 40 24 1242 | 794 | 67 108 | 1257

87693-32-32 2" 50 32 1503 | 704 | 67 | 1233 | 1257

95 96



N E L PUSH-ON FITTING

LINNAI
ﬂ_
—ﬁrﬂﬂﬂm
o e 90013
RN |”||||I (LA
L W EED
DOUBLE CONNECTOR
! 8 FF¥HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. AFRAEDN | 55 DASH L
90013-12 20 12 119
90013-16 25 16 150
90013-20 32 20 194
90013-24 40 24 223
90013-32 50 32 235
13010-SP
R IR &Y
BSPT M:ALE
® = 8 G E B & HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 24%k3f DN [ #5S DASH A G S1
13010-02-045P R1/8"X28 6 04 17.7 10 12
13010-04-04SP R1/4"X19 6 04 20.5 14.5 14
13010-04-06SP R1/4"X19 10 06 22 14.5 17
13010-06-06SP R3/8"X19 10 06 235 15 19
13010-08-08SP R1/2*X14 12 08 30.5 20 20
13010-12-12SP R3/4"X14 20 b 29.4 20 27
e ok
€. |
s 15610
Lsi i 4 B S AR A
\ NPT MALE
E \81
®r a8 % DE #; & HOSE BORE R <+ DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREADE | 248 #& DN | #% DASH A C S1
15610-02-04 Z 1/8"X27 6 04 18.2 10.5 12
15610-04-04 Z1/4"X18 6 04 227 15 14
15610-04-06 Z 1/4"X18B 10 06 22.5 15 14
15610-06-06 Z 3/8"X18 10 06 235 16 19
15610-06-08 Z 3/8"X18 12 08 23.7 16 19
15610-08-08 Z 1/2"X14 12 08 29.2 19.5 22
15610-08-10 Z1/2"X14 16 10 29 149.5 22
15610-12-12 Z 3/4'X14 20 12 31.5 19.5 27
97

fEEICENEIESL PUSH-ON FITTING

12610

HEIMRQ60° AR
BSP MALE 60° CONE SEAT

frt & i @ E ¥ & HOSE BORE R <t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | 24#R 942 DN | #5:8 DASH A C 51

12610-04-04 G1/4"X19 6 04 20 12 14
12610-06-06 G3/B"X19 10 06 22 135 1l
12610-08-08 G1/2"X14 12 08 26.5 16 22
12610-10-10 G5/8°X14 16 10 275 17.5 24
12610-12-12 G3/4"X14 20 12 299 18.5 27

S ¥

Ii.'""-:'_"‘f."

60"
- A ) 22610
=5y
REARL60° SRR
BSP FEMALE 60° CONE
f 8 2 5 E B & HOSE BORE R =t DIMENSIONS
PART NO. THREAD E | 4% A% DN | 5 DASH A C 52

22610-04-04 G1/4°X19 B 04 19.5 5.5 10
22610-06-06 G3/8'X19 10 06 21.5 6.3 22
22610-08-D8 G1/2"X14 12 08 24.5 7.5 27
22610-12-12 G3/4°X14 20 12 29 10.9 32

98




£ 5 ® 4 E
PART NO. THREAD E

16710-04-04
16710-06-04
16710-06-06
16710-08-06
16710-08-08
16710-10-10
16710-10-12
16710-12-08
16710-12-10
16710-12-12

PART NO.
26710-04-04
26710-05-04
26710-06-06
26710-08-06
26710-08-08
26710-10-08
26710-10-10
26710-12-12
26710-16-16

7/16"X20
9/16"X18
9/16"X18
3/4"X16
3/4"X16
7/8"X14
7/8"X14
1.116"X1E
1.11€e"X12
1.1/16"X12

THHREAD E
7M18"X20
1/2"%20
916°X18
3/M4"X16

/A" X116
7/8"X14
7/8"X14

1.1/16"X12
1.5/16"X12

HEI N EE L PUSH-ON FITTING

16710

EHJICSHREGLT74° SMEM
JIC MALE 74° CONE

B HOSE BORE
ABAEON| RSOASH | A | © [ 51|

g INRRN

[
P D
tn

e
[
:r-rﬁ'

26710

EFJICHRNY74° AHRE
JIC FEMALE 74° CONE SEAT




